
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA AB

2019/2020 Hunter's Tour Standings Alphbetical order George Day

Shoot

BTH WIL RB CAN BAT CC SC NS PP WIL RB CAN BAT CC SC PP NS BTH Opt1 Opt2 WIL  Average of

Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Nov Nov Dec Dec Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Mar Apr Apr Apr May Total Best 8 Best 8 

Name Club Class 24-25 7-8 21-22 5-6 19-20 2-3 9-10 14-15 28-29 4-5 18-19 1-2 15-16 29-1 21-22 4-5 18-19 25-26 30-31 Shoots Average Scores Bird Count

Allen, Dick NS O 36 29 35 34 30 33 32 7 32.71 0.00 0.00

Allport, Ken NS O 26 1 26.00 0.00 0.00

Almeter, Craig NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Almeter, Craig NS SG20 23 32 32 28 34 17 23 26 23 36 10 27.40 29.25 234.00

Almeter, Craig NS VINT 26 34 41 27 35 26 28 32 29 36 10 31.40 32.75 262.00

Almeter, Jamie NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Almeter, Paul NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Aman, Thomas WIL Y 19 1 19.00 0.00 0.00

Arce, Ruben WIL VINT 26 37 2 31.50 0.00 0.00

Arieno, Mike RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Austin, Elliott BAT O 36 37 43 39 42 38 45 39 46 44 45 11 41.27 42.88 343.00

Austin, Elliott BAT SG20 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Baker, Colin BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Baker, Curt BAT O 37 39 37 43 38 30 34 42 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Barbaglia, Jim CC O 39 32 36 32 35 31 29 32 31 40 10 33.70 34.63 277.00

Barbaglia, Jim CC VINT 33 35 34 37 37 32 28 30 39 9 33.89 34.63 277.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC O 34 33 34 30 35 34 27 31 35 30 10 32.30 33.25 266.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC SG28 33 34 33 30 30 27 22 32 34 34 10 30.90 32.50 260.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC VINT 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Basile, Anthony RB Y 30 41 29 3 33.33 0.00 0.00

Basile, Dominic RB Y 27 34 40 29 34 33 43 35 8 34.38 34.38 275.00

Basile, Jim RB O 15 21 20 21 26 29 16 24 8 21.50 21.50 172.00

Basile, Joe RB Y 20 1 20.00 0.00 0.00

Basile, Vincent RB Y 20 32 29 37 38 34 37 7 32.43 0.00 0.00

Bater, Zak BAT O 16 28 23 3 22.33 0.00 0.00

Beardsley, Ruben BAT O 42 39 37 37 33 39 39 38 46 43 42 34 39 13 39.08 41.13 329.00

Beardsley, Ruben BAT VINT 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Beck, Dennis RB O 40 38 45 43 4 41.50 0.00 0.00

Beck, Tom RB O 36 37 35 36 41 35 36 28 36 39 10 35.90 37.00 296.00

Becker, Jon BAT O 34 34 41 35 35 29 36 37 28 9 34.33 35.13 281.00

Becker, Jon BAT SG28 33 24 26 32 34 35 25 35 8 30.50 30.50 244.00

Bennett, Bob RB O 37 38 36 34 33 35 29 7 34.57 0.00 0.00

Bernatovich, Bob RB SG20 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Bernatovich, Bob RB SG28 41 1 41.00 0.00 0.00

Bieg, John WIL Y 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Blythe, Greg NS VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bohomey, Walter PP O 41 45 42 43 44 40 43 43 46 44 44 11 43.18 44.00 352.00

Bohomey, Walter PP SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bohomey, Walter PP VINT 34 39 39 38 29 43 45 33 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Bonicave, Jeff BTH O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Borhman, Tersa BTH L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Dominic RB O 36 34 31 32 28 28 6 31.50 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Donald RB O 27 26 37 3 30.00 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Mike RB O 35 42 37 33 33 33 6 35.50 0.00 0.00

Bowen, Chuck NF O 38 33 32 33 37 32 32 7 33.86 0.00 0.00

Bowen, Chuck NF SG20 38 35 38 38 31 30 32 7 34.57 0.00 0.00

Bowker, Jeff BAT O 33 37 38 36 37 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Bowker, Jeff BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bowker, Jeff BAT VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Brambley, Bob CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Brambley, Bob CC SG28 31 26 40 35 43 5 35.00 0.00 0.00

Brambley, Bob CC SG410 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

Brayer, Jeff BAT SG410 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Brazzell, Jim NF O 39 42 41 42 36 5 40.00 0.00 0.00

Brazzell, Jim NF SG20 40 41 2 40.50 0.00 0.00
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Broderick, Bob SC O 34 40 36 41 41 38 32 35 34 41 41 38 43 13 38.00 40.38 323.00

Broderick, Bob SC SG20 37 40 36 34 36 36 32 7 35.86 0.00 0.00

Brokaw, Boyd CAN O 42 34 34 3 36.67 0.00 0.00

Brokaw, Boyd CAN SG28 36 31 29 3 32.00 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Cindy PP L 13 18 13 9 18 5 14.20 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Dominic PP Y 17 25 31 22 24 30 6 24.83 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Todd PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Todd PP VINT 41 39 29 33 37 36 40 7 36.43 0.00 0.00

Brooks, Alan PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Brown, Dave BAT O 45 43 36 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Brown, Dave BAT VINT 41 43 40 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Brundage, Connor BTH Y 33 29 27 28 34 36 35 30 32 33 32 31 38 33 32 37 16 32.50 34.88 279.00

Brundage, Rich BTH O 36 27 30 26 36 34 32 36 44 35 31 36 32 37 39 32 16 33.94 37.38 299.00

Buczkowski, Jim NF O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00

Buczkowski, Paul NF O 39 36 30 35 34 23 34 7 33.00 0.00 0.00

Burgin, Richard WIL SG20 41 33 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

Burgin, Richard WIL VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Burgin, Will WIL VINT 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Burleigh, Jerry PP SG28 25 31 30 34 29 27 6 29.33 0.00 0.00

Burleigh, Jerry PP VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buskey, Ryan RB SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Butcher, Ashley NF L 47 47 43 42 4 44.75 0.00 0.00

Butcher, John NF O 40 39 42 39 33 37 37 40 34 9 37.89 38.50 308.00

Button, Roger SC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Callery, Tim NS O 24 26 24 33 28 18 29 7 26.00 0.00 0.00

Carr, Brian NF O 31 27 25 32 23 5 27.60 0.00 0.00

Carr, Catriona NF Y 30 22 31 31 23 5 27.40 0.00 0.00

Carrier, Tom PP VINT 41 40 40 43 30 37 36 29 33 9 36.56 37.50 300.00

Castle, Jeff PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Castle, Jeff PP VINT 45 44 37 46 43 43 47 41 41 44 39 45 12 42.92 44.63 357.00

Castle, Laurie PP L 28 32 30 24 31 21 28 28 27 28 31 29 12 28.08 29.63 237.00

Cawley, Amy WIL Y 32 34 35 32 36 42 40 45 39 34 42 42 12 37.75 40.13 321.00

Cawley, Kevin WIL O 39 35 38 36 39 43 39 34 34 36 43 11 37.82 39.13 313.00

Chabot, Matt WIL SG20 28 25 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Chabot, Matt WIL SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Chadsey, Mike BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Chaffin, Rowland SC O 36 38 37 43 40 39 34 35 39 41 36 44 12 38.50 40.13 321.00

Chaffin, Rowland SC SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Charge, Dick NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Coakley, Charles CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Coakley, Charles CC SG20 41 45 42 45 46 40 32 45 42 9 42.00 43.25 346.00

Coakley, Charles CC SG28 41 38 40 41 41 45 38 39 36 35 36 41 12 39.25 40.75 326.00

Coakley, Charles CC SG410 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Coleman, Kevin NS O 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Coleman, Mark NS O 24 29 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Conn, Gregg NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Conn, Larry NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Conn, Larry NS SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Conrad, Gerry RB O 41 39 36 39 39 39 34 38 40 9 38.33 38.88 311.00

Cook, Dave PP SG28 34 41 34 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Cook, Dave PP VINT 36 32 39 36 39 41 39 7 37.43 0.00 0.00

Copek, Mike WIL SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Copek, Mike WIL SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Crane, Ralph WIL O 32 27 29 29 4 29.25 0.00 0.00

Crouch, Del CAN O 44 42 41 44 37 38 36 7 40.29 0.00 0.00

Crouch, Del CAN SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Crouch, Del CAN SG410 37 31 25 34 30 23 32 7 30.29 0.00 0.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB O 45 45 46 45 46 46 40 40 47 46 44 46 46 44 42 15 44.53 46.00 368.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB SG20 35 44 37 43 45 40 32 39 42 9 39.67 40.63 325.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB VINT 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00
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Cutillo, John CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cutillo, John CC SG28 38 30 34 33 39 41 34 32 33 40 10 35.40 36.50 292.00

Cutter, Brandon BAT Y 30 37 2 33.50 0.00 0.00

Czarniak, Al BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Daily, Tim NS O 39 34 34 3 35.67 0.00 0.00

Daily, Tim NS SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dalrynple, Mike SC O 28 28 30 34 36 29 34 7 31.29 0.00 0.00

Dalrynple, Mike SC SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Daly, Tim NS O 36 44 43 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Dancho, Dan BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darmstadt, Tom PP O 45 39 43 36 32 39 36 33 44 39 41 44 12 39.25 41.75 334.00

Darmstadt, Tom PP SG20 36 39 38 39 30 37 33 39 41 9 36.89 37.75 302.00

Davenport, Rob NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Declerk, David CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Decocio, Jim SC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

DeCoudres, Denny SC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

DeFazio, Marty CC SG20 38 39 36 34 4 36.75 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN O 35 48 2 41.50 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN SG28 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN SG28 31 38 2 34.50 0.00 0.00

Dejohn, Michael CAN O 45 40 46 40 44 40 40 39 43 9 41.89 42.25 338.00

Dejohn, Michael CAN SG28 41 37 43 44 42 41 38 42 42 9 41.11 41.63 333.00

Dekdebrun, Gordon CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Dekdebrun, Gordon CAN SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dekdebrun, Gordon CAN SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dekdebrun, Gordon CAN VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Della Penna, Rocco BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dembrow, Mike NF O 38 32 40 42 41 41 40 39 8 39.13 39.13 313.00

DiGaetano, Michael RB O 33 37 34 27 4 32.75 0.00 0.00

Dinkel, Mike RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dinkel, Mike RB SG20 41 39 32 34 40 34 6 36.67 0.00 0.00

Dinkel, Mike RB SG28 37 41 40 31 36 33 6 36.33 0.00 0.00

Dioguardi, Steve BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

DiRisio, Lou RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dombrowski, Jan WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dominick, Bob PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dominick, Chris PP O 28 32 27 30 37 28 38 32 34 35 30 44 12 32.92 35.25 282.00

Dominick, Chris PP SG20 32 35 25 34 35 31 36 31 37 33 37 29 12 32.92 34.88 279.00

Douglas, Joe WIL O 42 32 40 41 41 47 43 37 34 38 39 37 12 39.25 41.38 331.00

Douglas, Joe WIL SG20 33 36 34 35 36 37 30 39 35 36 36 11 35.18 36.25 290.00

Drewel, Curt NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drosendahl, Allan NF O 28 41 39 37 37 43 39 7 37.71 0.00 0.00

Dubois, Dave BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Duckett, Ed CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL O 30 37 35 36 21 5 31.80 0.00 0.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL SG28 27 38 34 23 25 24 29 7 28.57 0.00 0.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL VINT 37 33 37 35 39 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Dwyer, Peter WIL O 21 28 37 20 23 26 25 28 18 29 10 25.50 27.13 217.00

Dwyer, Peter WIL SG20 26 33 24 26 31 24 31 18 8 26.63 26.63 213.00

Edick, Scott RB O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Edick, Scott RB SG28 44 1 44.00 0.00 0.00

Engle, Christie NS L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Engle, Micheal NS VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Evangelist, Brent RB SG20 43 40 39 3 40.67 0.00 0.00

Evangelist, Brent RB SG28 39 41 2 40.00 0.00 0.00

Evans, Richard CC SG28 42 41 38 41 39 45 41 39 38 45 10 40.90 41.63 333.00

Evans, Richard CC SG410 36 39 29 40 34 36 6 35.67 0.00 0.00

Fagan, Dave BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Farrell, Dennis WIL O 19 24 2 21.50 0.00 0.00

Field, Dan CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fisher, Jon BAT O 42 1 42.00 0.00 0.00

Fisher, Jon BAT VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Flaitz, Jim CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Flanigan, Mike CC O 45 30 49 34 39 37 44 47 46 9 41.22 42.63 341.00

Flanigan, Mike CC SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Garrett BAT O 40 36 42 40 4 39.50 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Shawn BAT O 38 35 42 34 32 39 41 7 37.29 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Shawn BAT SG20 36 43 24 3 34.33 0.00 0.00

Freiner, James CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Freligh, Dave SC O 41 35 40 43 45 38 41 44 41 9 40.89 41.63 333.00

Freligh, Dave SC SG20 41 34 43 41 40 37 40 42 8 39.75 39.75 318.00

Freligh, Dave SC SG28 35 34 33 31 42 33 6 34.67 0.00 0.00

Freligh, Dave SC VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Freligh, Scott SC O 39 41 36 35 35 39 40 39 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Freligh, Scott SC VINT 38 40 36 32 34 38 31 39 8 36.00 36.00 288.00

Fridmann, Ken BAT O 40 39 37 39 45 39 38 45 8 40.25 40.25 322.00

Fridmann, Michelle BAT L 20 32 25 3 25.67 0.00 0.00

Fritz, John SC O 49 48 49 3 48.67 0.00 0.00

Fulkerson, Ron PP O 27 37 42 37 35 27 39 7 34.86 0.00 0.00

Gates, Michael BAT SG20 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Gautieri, Victor BAT O 39 40 44 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Gee, Daniel BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

George, Greg SC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

George, Greg SC SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

George, Mark BAT O 39 40 43 41 48 44 40 7 42.14 0.00 0.00

Gerhardy, Nick BAT VINT 30 1 30.00 0.00 0.00

Giese, Jay NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Giese, Jay NS SG20 41 43 40 40 4 41.00 0.00 0.00

Giese, Jay NS SG28 32 38 34 36 4 35.00 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Emma RB L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC O 41 43 41 43 37 39 44 43 8 41.38 41.38 331.00

Gilbert, Keith SC SG20 35 36 37 35 4 35.75 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC SG410 28 31 2 29.50 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC VINT 33 38 38 37 33 41 36 41 8 37.13 37.13 297.00

Gilbert, Mike RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gill, James WIL O 21 31 30 31 24 26 6 27.17 0.00 0.00

Gillette, Todd RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Girtler, Joe WIL SG20 36 31 37 40 36 5 36.00 0.00 0.00

Glaser, Ned BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gleisle, Dan CAN O 38 43 44 36 41 44 45 36 39 41 46 42 45 40 14 41.43 43.75 350.00

Gleisle, Dan CAN SG20 43 37 42 37 44 43 44 42 44 39 41 42 36 42 14 41.14 43.00 344.00

Goltry, Mike PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Goltry, Mike PP SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gorton, Jim CAN O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Gorton, Jim CAN SG20 36 38 37 39 39 47 45 38 40 37 33 11 39.00 40.38 323.00

Graham, Mike WIL VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Granger, Doug RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Granger, Doug RB SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Graves, Jeff RB O 25 27 30 25 29 34 6 28.33 0.00 0.00

Graves, Jeff RB SG20 18 1 18.00 0.00 0.00

Green, Nelson BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gregson, Brian NF O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Gregson, Jacob NF O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Gualano, Michael BAT VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Haag, Ben WIL VINT 37 46 41 33 4 39.25 0.00 0.00

Hamlon, Max WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hand, Steve BTH O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Hanggi, Trevor BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Harden, Tom WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Harmer, Katherine RB L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Harradine, Doug RB O 37 41 41 37 39 35 40 7 38.57 0.00 0.00

Harradine, Doug RB SG20 37 32 43 41 46 5 39.80 0.00 0.00

Hartnett, Cameron SC O 39 44 39 37 42 46 45 44 8 42.00 42.00 336.00

Hartnett, Cameron SC SG20 45 42 41 41 43 5 42.40 0.00 0.00

Hatfield, Jeff SC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hatfield, Lee SC O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Hawkins, Benson CAN Y 27 27 22 15 4 22.75 0.00 0.00

Hayner, Rob BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Heale, Gordy BAT O 42 36 43 3 40.33 0.00 0.00

Heerdt, Don CAN O 33 42 43 37 37 37 37 41 38 9 38.33 39.00 312.00

Heerdt, Don CAN SG20 43 41 41 38 37 31 41 35 33 9 37.78 38.63 309.00

Henderson, Ron SC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Henry, Ken BAT VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Herbstsommer, Tim RB O 41 35 42 43 43 43 42 34 8 40.38 40.38 323.00

Herbstsommer, Tim RB SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Herbstsommer, Tim RB SG28 42 45 46 38 42 39 34 38 38 9 40.22 41.00 328.00

Hernandez, Chris RB O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Hernandez, Chris RB SG20 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Heslin, Mike PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Heslin, Nick PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hibbard, Mike PP O 39 45 40 45 34 40 40 45 8 41.00 41.00 328.00

Hibbard, Mike PP SG20 39 44 40 42 45 37 34 40 8 40.13 40.13 321.00

Hickam, Jim RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hicks, Ray RB O 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Hilfiker, Robert RB O 39 41 36 43 33 36 6 38.00 0.00 0.00

Hiller, Greg WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hiller, Greg WIL SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hillis, Chuck CAN O 25 16 32 33 33 28 28 7 27.86 0.00 0.00

Hobbs, David BTH O 42 44 34 33 43 5 39.20 0.00 0.00

Hoffer, Jon PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Holmes, Phil RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Holmsten, Peter WIL O 31 33 33 43 34 35 31 34 30 30 43 44 12 35.08 37.38 299.00

Holtz, Jim NF O 39 42 41 48 34 42 6 41.00 0.00 0.00

Holtz, Jim NF SG20 43 46 39 44 39 40 6 41.83 0.00 0.00

Horne, Ted RB O 43 40 36 38 35 32 36 38 35 38 10 37.10 38.00 304.00

Howard, Amanda BAT L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Howe, Russell BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Howland, John SC O 47 45 44 41 43 45 48 7 44.71 0.00 0.00

Hunter, Brad WIL SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hunter, Jon WIL SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hunter, Jon WIL SG28 35 37 2 36.00 0.00 0.00

Huston, Van WIL O 32 38 36 33 4 34.75 0.00 0.00

Huston, Van WIL VINT 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Huston, Zach WIL O 36 32 2 34.00 0.00 0.00

Huston, Zach WIL VINT 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Hyde, Dave WIL SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hyde, Dave WIL SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Isaac, Ken WIL O 40 37 2 38.50 0.00 0.00

Isaac, Ken WIL SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Isaac, Mike WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Isaac, Mike WIL SG20 42 42 2 42.00 0.00 0.00

Issing, Kevin CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jacot, Christopher CAN Y 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jamalkowski, Jim CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jameson, Mark SC O 43 43 41 46 45 45 42 7 43.57 0.00 0.00

Jankowski, Eugene BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jankowski, Leanne BAT L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jenkins, Andrew WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jenkins, John WIL O 45 45 2 45.00 0.00 0.00
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Jenkins, John WIL SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jenkins, John WIL VINT 42 44 2 43.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Brittany BAT Y 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Dave RB O 45 39 38 38 40 5 40.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Dave RB SG20 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Greg RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Greg RB SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Rich RB O 43 41 39 43 36 40 40 33 44 40 39 44 12 40.17 41.88 335.00

Johnson, Rich RB SG28 45 33 41 37 39 20 33 37 37 32 35 40 36 13 35.77 39.00 312.00

Jones, Douglas RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jones, Douglas RB SG20 40 40 41 31 39 35 38 40 40 38 10 38.20 39.50 316.00

Jones, Douglas RB SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Keller, David CAN SG20 29 25 35 36 33 36 24 30 8 31.00 31.00 248.00

Keller, David CAN SG28 39 38 36 37 44 37 39 28 35 25 10 35.80 38.13 305.00

Keller, David CAN VINT 25 33 25 30 4 28.25 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Brian BAT O 44 47 46 47 4 46.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Brian BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Dan BAT O 44 40 43 44 41 44 6 42.67 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Dan BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Dan BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Jacob BAT O 47 44 48 45 4 46.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Jacob BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Mathew BAT Y 37 40 30 37 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

Kennedy, Kyle RB Y 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kermis, Jim BAT O 33 38 37 38 38 5 36.80 0.00 0.00

Kermis, Jim BAT SG20 35 28 31 3 31.33 0.00 0.00

Kibbe, Barry NF O 34 35 44 37 37 34 35 7 36.57 0.00 0.00

Kingdon, Tim NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kolinsky, Scott NS O 28 28 2 28.00 0.00 0.00

Kopf, Pete WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Dave WIL O 26 23 2 24.50 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Dave WIL SG20 24 27 2 25.50 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Nate WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Nate WIL Y 34 28 2 31.00 0.00 0.00

Kunzer, Jeff WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kunzer, Jeff WIL SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kunzer, Jeff WIL SG410 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kunzer, Jeff WIL VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kurtz, Rick CAN O 40 37 37 36 4 37.50 0.00 0.00

Kurtz, Rick CAN SG28 38 35 35 41 4 37.25 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB SG410 0 1 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB VINT 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lee, Walker CAN O 36 42 40 36 38 33 39 37 37 38 41 39 41 42 14 38.50 40.25 322.00

Lee, Walker CAN SG28 36 35 38 38 40 37 42 35 37 36 38 36 41 38 14 37.64 39.00 312.00

Lessard, Michael BAT O 41 45 2 43.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Alan CC O 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Alan CC SG20 42 1 42.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Alan CC VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Eric CC O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Eric CC SG20 44 1 44.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Eric CC VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Littman, Cory NF O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Lombardo, Frank NS O 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

Lombardo, Frank RB SG28 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Losito, Vito CC SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losito, Vito CC SG28 30 35 34 23 31 32 35 33 8 31.63 31.63 253.00

Losito, Vito CC VINT 30 31 32 42 17 25 32 39 37 33 10 31.80 34.50 276.00

Lowery, Alicia RB L 35 34 39 31 30 38 40 41 33 33 33 39 12 35.50 37.38 299.00
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Lowery, Justin RB O 40 39 40 37 44 36 40 46 43 43 44 39 40 13 40.85 42.50 340.00

Maile, Ron WIL O 24 28 25 19 4 24.00 0.00 0.00

Major, Tim PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Major, Tim PP SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Pat WIL O 41 1 41.00 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Patrick NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Patrick NS VINT 41 41 38 43 32 5 39.00 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Patrick NS SG20 39 40 34 42 39 5 38.80 0.00 0.00

Mandarano, David NS O 29 28 2 28.50 0.00 0.00

Mandarano, David NS VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mantaro, Noah CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marefka, Bob WIL O 26 18 29 25 4 24.50 0.00 0.00

Mau, Nicholas RB Y 27 34 31 34 33 33 26 28 28 9 30.44 31.00 248.00

McCabe, Michael CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

McCarthy, Tim RB O 42 45 2 43.50 0.00 0.00

McClarin, Bruce RB SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

McConnell, Gregg SC O 38 43 40 42 40 45 6 41.33 0.00 0.00

McConnell, Jesse SC SG20 41 39 2 40.00 0.00 0.00

McCoy,Adam BAT O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

McCoy,Adam BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

McCoy,Adam BAT VINT 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

McDonough, David PP O 40 43 44 3 42.33 0.00 0.00

McDonough, David PP VINT 44 41 45 3 43.33 0.00 0.00

McGlynn, Guy BTH O 44 36 38 31 39 40 32 32 34 37 38 11 36.45 38.25 306.00

McKeown, Gary BAT O 43 44 43 44 46 43 41 42 8 43.25 43.25 346.00

McKinley, Butch BTH O 34 38 38 33 29 45 6 36.17 0.00 0.00

McMahon, Bill CAN O 32 32 29 32 4 31.25 0.00 0.00

Meisch, Ron RB O 31 31 32 38 35 33 37 34 28 36 29 40 12 33.67 35.63 285.00

Meisch, Ron RB SG20 30 29 33 34 32 23 35 24 20 9 28.89 30.00 240.00

Merz, Tom CAN O 42 43 42 44 4 42.75 0.00 0.00

Merz, Tom CAN VINT 42 42 40 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Messineo, Joe WIL O 34 35 27 34 4 32.50 0.00 0.00

Messineo, Lisa CAN L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Meyers, Bryan BAT O 27 34 36 34 22 34 21 7 29.71 0.00 0.00

Meyers, Gage PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Meyers, Hunter BAT Y 39 38 40 39 35 31 45 37 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Meyers, Mike BAT O 35 32 34 33 29 20 27 24 8 29.25 29.25 234.00

Michalek, David BAT O 33 34 39 35 40 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Michalek, David BAT SG410 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Mierousis, Tom CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mikel, Dan NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mikel, Dan NS SG28 35 35 36 41 4 36.75 0.00 0.00

Mikoun, Brandon NF O 29 1 29.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Chris BAT O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Clayton BAT O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Gale WIL O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Gale WIL SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Greg BAT O 42 42 35 35 4 38.50 0.00 0.00

Moran, Alex WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Moran, Alex WIL VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Moran, Curtis WIL O 36 37 31 44 37 35 39 34 30 39 33 34 37 13 35.85 38.00 304.00

Morrell, Mark PP O 39 34 37 35 38 35 42 33 36 42 46 11 37.91 39.38 315.00

Morrell, Mark PP SG20 34 43 41 44 42 38 43 35 41 39 45 11 40.45 42.25 338.00

Mosher, Bruck SC O 31 44 41 41 37 40 40 41 42 45 39 34 41 13 39.69 41.88 335.00

Mosher, Bruck SC SG20 41 34 34 36 37 42 43 40 38 26 25 40 12 36.33 39.63 317.00

Mosier, Skip RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mourhess, Lenny PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Muccigrosso, Tom CAN O 34 37 35 35 41 31 6 35.50 0.00 0.00

Muccigrosso, Tom CAN SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Murphy, Bill WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Murphy, Tom CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Muscianese, Emilio RB O 45 44 42 44 46 35 43 42 40 41 38 41 39 40 39 15 41.27 43.38 347.00

Muscianese, Emilio RB SG20 42 41 41 42 43 41 39 40 37 30 34 42 12 39.33 41.50 332.00

Naegele, Dan CC O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG20 35 36 38 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG28 41 38 39 42 37 25 33 13 28 36 10 33.20 36.75 294.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG410 38 34 30 27 17 17 24 29 8 27.00 27.00 216.00

Noto, Dake WIL O 30 1 30.00 0.00 0.00

Nourse, Vance BAT O 41 35 42 40 4 39.50 0.00 0.00

Nourse, Vance BAT SG20 42 43 38 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Novak, Ashley BAT L 23 32 24 25 23 24 25 26 29 24 10 25.50 26.13 209.00

Novak, Kevin BAT O 38 34 44 39 31 43 38 41 46 9 39.33 40.38 323.00

Novak, Zachary BAT O 41 43 43 37 34 46 35 44 43 9 40.67 41.50 332.00

Noviello, Alex PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nunzio, Cicero BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Oliver, Kevin BTH O 39 31 37 37 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

Openshaw, Bill SC O 31 43 39 44 39 41 6 39.50 0.00 0.00

Openshaw, Bill SC SG28 36 37 2 36.50 0.00 0.00

Pacelli, Bob CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pacelli, Jackie CC L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Chris BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Chris BAT SG410 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Lou WIL O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Lou WIL SG20 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Nick WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Nick WIL SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Palermo, Anthony BTH O 44 36 41 41 46 43 41 42 44 45 10 42.30 43.25 346.00

Parker, Jonathan BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Parsons, Kirk WIL O 29 30 34 26 26 25 28 7 28.29 0.00 0.00

Parsons, Ryan WIL O 31 39 35 38 31 27 31 7 33.14 0.00 0.00

Parsons, Tyler WIL O 31 28 42 31 37 32 36 36 8 34.13 34.13 273.00

Parton, Ben BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pascuzzo, Angela CAN L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Patrick, Mark RB O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Patrick, Mark RB SG28 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Peck, Jud CAN SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pergolizzi, Jim CC SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pergolizzi, Jim CC SG28 34 43 44 40 33 40 36 41 8 38.88 38.88 311.00

Pergolizzi, Jim CC SG410 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pergolizzzi, Jim CC VINT 38 39 39 32 39 42 44 7 39.00 0.00 0.00

Petricone, Frank NS O 36 34 38 41 36 37 46 36 38 40 40 45 43 13 39.23 41.38 331.00

Petricone, Frank NS SG20 38 20 36 39 4 33.25 0.00 0.00

Petricone, Frank NS SG28 36 36 38 38 42 38 38 42 31 9 37.67 38.50 308.00

Petricone, Frank NS VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Petrosino, Peter J CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Petrosino, Peter J CC SG28 35 28 32 38 20 34 32 37 8 32.00 32.00 256.00

Phillip, John BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pickering, Alan WIL VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pocock, Adam BAT O 40 39 39 37 39 40 36 7 38.57 0.00 0.00

Polzella, Nick SC Y 46 1 46.00 0.00 0.00

Powell, Jaret BAT Y 37 37 45 43 34 5 39.20 0.00 0.00

Powell, William CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Pragle, Mike RB O 36 34 36 37 33 32 37 7 35.00 0.00 0.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN O 42 38 42 44 43 44 36 40 38 9 40.78 41.38 331.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN SG20 43 45 38 35 31 42 38 45 8 39.63 39.63 317.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN SG28 37 34 38 39 36 5 36.80 0.00 0.00

Price, Dave BTH O 38 39 37 33 32 39 39 7 36.71 0.00 0.00

Pries, Jon PP O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Ramble, Richard NS SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ranalletta, Mark RB O 22 1 22.00 0.00 0.00
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Rawleigh, Alan BTH O 38 34 31 42 39 37 6 36.83 0.00 0.00

Redman, Glenn RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Redman, Glenn RB VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Reed, Glen NS O 41 42 34 36 4 38.25 0.00 0.00

Reiber, Bryan WIL O 39 38 39 37 38 33 33 36 8 36.63 36.63 293.00

Reiber, Rudy WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Reiber, Rudy WIL SG20 37 40 42 42 39 39 25 40 32 37 43 11 37.82 40.25 322.00

Reiber, Rudy WIL VINT 43 39 45 40 42 45 40 45 36 43 37 41 12 41.33 43.00 344.00

Reich, Edward RB O 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Reich, Edward RB VINT 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Reifenrath, John RB SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rethoret, Christopher NS O 18 19 27 25 31 31 34 7 26.43 0.00 0.00

Rethoret, Christopher NS VINT 22 20 29 31 30 27 28 7 26.71 0.00 0.00

Riccio, John CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Riccio, John CC SG20 37 27 35 43 41 39 6 37.00 0.00 0.00

Riccio, John CC VINT 44 36 44 34 40 36 44 43 43 9 40.44 41.25 330.00

Rice, Allan NS O 31 36 38 35 4 35.00 0.00 0.00

Rice, Allan NS SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rice, Allan NS SG410 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rich, Steve CAN O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Rider, Dave BAT O 45 46 43 41 44 43 43 42 41 41 45 11 43.09 43.88 351.00

Rielt, Steven CAN O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Riggins, Taylor WIL O 10 35 27 38 4 27.50 0.00 0.00

Rivera, David RB O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00

Rivoli, Gary WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Roat, Steve CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robarts, Jacob BAT O 41 38 43 47 4 42.25 0.00 0.00

Robarts, Jacob BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robertson, Josh BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rodas, Steve CAN O 43 37 40 42 35 37 41 43 35 42 39 38 12 39.33 41.00 328.00

Rodas, Steve CAN SG20 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Rodas, Steve CAN VINT 43 45 43 44 42 40 44 43 39 39 37 42 46 13 42.08 43.75 350.00

Rogers, Stan CAN O 42 45 39 40 39 40 40 35 34 38 33 35 37 40 14 38.36 40.63 325.00

Romano, Paschal RB O 39 36 42 37 33 5 37.40 0.00 0.00

Romano, Paschal RB SG20 38 36 38 37 37 5 37.20 0.00 0.00

Rotunda, Sam PP Y 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sacco, Amber BAT L 27 27 32 34 31 34 6 30.83 0.00 0.00

Sangregory, Jude WIL O 37 40 39 44 37 38 34 7 38.43 0.00 0.00

Saylor, Johnny BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Scarpino, Joe BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Schafer, Braxton NF O 36 37 36 44 43 45 39 7 40.00 0.00 0.00

Schaller, Bob NS O 36 41 41 38 31 36 6 37.17 0.00 0.00

Scherbak, Viktor BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Scherbak, Viktor BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Schrader, Fred NS O 35 31 34 30 4 32.50 0.00 0.00

Schrader, Fred NS SG28 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Schrader, Fred NS VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Schramm, Ed BAT O 41 42 46 43 45 44 40 45 39 43 10 42.80 43.63 349.00

Schramm, Ed BAT SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Schramm, Ed BAT VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Schutt, Kevin WIL O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00

Schutt, Michael CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Schutt, Michele WIL L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Schutt, Stephen WIL O 40 34 38 32 41 23 43 38 35 35 37 39 42 13 36.69 39.75 318.00

Scialdone, Mike RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Scialdone, Mike RB SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Scialdone, Mike RB SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Simon, Alex PP O 34 35 36 39 37 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Simon, Alexandra PP Y 34 33 23 34 4 31.00 0.00 0.00

Sinicropi, Frank CC O 38 38 42 45 42 43 44 37 37 35 40 41 40 13 40.15 42.13 337.00
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Sisson, Nick WIL Y 27 32 19 3 26.00 0.00 0.00

Sittig, Bob CAN O 36 33 46 35 33 40 41 38 31 37 10 37.00 38.25 306.00

Sittig, Bob CAN VINT 38 32 34 40 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

Siudzinski, Matt BAT Y 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Bradon BAT Y 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Greg BAT O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Jeff WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Ray BAT O 48 1 48.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Tyler BTH Y 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Smurthwaite, Stu CC O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Snyder, Bill WIL O 42 42 40 35 4 39.75 0.00 0.00

Snyder, Bill WIL VINT 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Snyder, Eugene WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Snyder, Gregg PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sorg, Mike WIL O 37 30 38 29 29 29 6 32.00 0.00 0.00

Sorg, Mike WIL SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Spencer, Dan NS O 31 30 38 33 34 40 38 31 27 31 10 33.30 34.50 276.00

Spencer, Dan NS SG28 30 24 36 29 29 27 25 25 27 31 10 28.30 29.25 234.00

Spencer, Jason NS O 37 34 2 35.50 0.00 0.00

Spencer, Jason NS SG28 28 23 2 25.50 0.00 0.00

Spencer, Robert NF O 41 40 46 47 43 42 39 43 8 42.63 42.63 341.00

Sperr, Daniel NS O 37 36 35 25 41 33 34 36 38 9 35.00 36.25 290.00

Sperr, Daniel NS SG28 36 34 32 39 36 33 31 35 8 34.50 34.50 276.00

Sperr, Jim NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sperr, Jim NS SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sperr, Sandy NS L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Stafford, Brandon PP O 42 44 46 43 36 44 43 7 42.57 0.00 0.00

Stafford, Brandon PP VINT 44 44 44 42 37 33 46 7 41.43 0.00 0.00

Stathopoulos, Steve RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Stcherbak, Viktor BAT O 42 41 44 37 40 5 40.80 0.00 0.00

Stcherbak, Viktor BAT SG20 38 37 37 29 4 35.25 0.00 0.00

Stekl, Kris BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Stiefler, Randy WIL O 38 35 34 38 39 40 39 38 23 39 38 11 36.45 38.63 309.00

Stiefler, Randy WIL SG28 33 39 35 33 32 35 41 36 30 34 33 35 12 34.67 36.00 288.00

Stinson, Larry BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Stoffer, Josh BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Streber, Emily WIL L 24 31 22 26 23 22 29 7 25.29 0.00 0.00

Streber, Robert WIL O 25 33 32 23 30 41 27 30 8 30.13 30.13 241.00

Swartele, Gage CAN Y 43 41 41 43 41 40 41 42 8 41.50 41.50 332.00

Sweeney, Matt WIL O 18 1 18.00 0.00 0.00

Sweet, Jim WIL O 42 44 37 39 35 38 35 33 29 35 33 36 12 36.33 38.25 306.00

Sweet, Jim WIL SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sweet, Jim WIL SG28 33 38 30 32 37 34 27 28 33 34 10 32.60 33.88 271.00

Swift Daryl PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tarricone, Art NF SG28 34 38 31 39 38 37 39 30 32 29 34 33 34 13 34.46 36.63 293.00

Tartick, Daniel BAT O 41 39 43 42 44 45 6 42.33 0.00 0.00

Teribury, Alexis SC L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Teribury, Alexis SC Y 22 1 22.00 0.00 0.00

Thoman, Tom NF O 33 44 32 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Thoman, Tom NF SG20 39 33 2 36.00 0.00 0.00

Thoman, Tom NF SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Thomas, Ken PP O 41 33 33 38 38 41 33 29 33 32 44 11 35.91 37.63 301.00

Thomas, Ken PP SG20 43 36 37 30 37 39 28 24 33 33 38 11 34.36 37.00 296.00

Thornton, Matt RB O 18 25 16 3 19.67 0.00 0.00

Tisack, Peter WIL O 44 43 36 36 37 36 36 36 30 9 37.11 38.00 304.00

Titus, John BAT O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Titus, John BAT SG20 33 38 37 47 30 37 44 36 8 37.75 37.75 302.00

Titus, John BAT SG28 34 38 39 42 35 36 39 41 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Todd, Lisa NS L 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Todd, Scott NS O 42 35 2 38.50 0.00 0.00
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Tsai, Aaron WIL Y 31 30 2 30.50 0.00 0.00

Tsai, Chris WIL O 33 36 30 3 33.00 0.00 0.00

Tuttle, Mike NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Unruh, John BAT O 27 29 2 28.00 0.00 0.00

Usherwood, Debbie SC L 41 42 39 43 4 41.25 0.00 0.00

Usherwood, Debbie SC SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Usherwood, Dwight SC O 43 43 41 43 33 41 41 38 43 9 40.67 41.63 333.00

Usherwood, Dwight SC SG20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Usherwood, Dwight SC SG28 41 45 37 44 37 42 42 36 43 9 40.78 41.38 331.00

Van Etten, Scott PP O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

VanBrocklin, Paul RB O 33 33 36 41 4 35.75 0.00 0.00

VanBrocklin, Paul RB SG410 23 24 22 26 24 5 23.80 0.00 0.00

Vanderlinde, Jake WIL O 24 1 24.00 0.00 0.00

Vanderlinde, Tim WIL O 39 42 34 34 36 33 38 33 41 31 36 11 36.09 37.50 300.00

Vandermeid, Mike NF O 32 21 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Vanleuvan, Ed BTH O 32 25 33 32 4 30.50 0.00 0.00

Vann, Cameron PP O 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Vann, Steve PP O 25 42 2 33.50 0.00 0.00

Vorhauer, Keith RB VINT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vorhaver, Keith RB O 32 35 32 36 30 5 33.00 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Alan RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Emily RB Y 15 1 15.00 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Joe RB O 35 31 38 22 31 24 6 30.17 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Joe III RB Y 41 38 41 40 28 35 36 41 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Wallace, Teresa RB L 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ware, Dennis SC O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Watson, Merrill WIL SG28 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Watson, Merrill WIL VINT 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Watt, Zak BAT VINT 29 1 29.00 0.00 0.00

Weber, Tom RB O 26 32 30 25 34 25 24 26 28 30 28 11 28.00 29.25 234.00

Wenban, Bret BTH O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

West, Jody PP O 25 27 30 30 32 33 30 26 26 25 25 29 12 28.17 29.63 237.00

Weston, Mark NS O 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Weston, Wyatt NS O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Wheeler, Daniel PP Y 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wheeler, Kaitlin PP Y 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

White, Mike WIL VINT 25 17 2 21.00 0.00 0.00

Whitmore, Nick WIL O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wicks, Jim CAN SG20 41 40 39 41 43 45 36 45 41 46 38 41 47 38 14 41.50 43.63 349.00

Williams, Bob NF O 42 41 41 40 4 41.00 0.00 0.00

Williams, Bob NF SG20 33 41 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

Williams, Sherene NF L 38 35 2 36.50 0.00 0.00

Williamson, Tom CAN O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Winters, Aaron RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Winters, Frank SC O 44 42 40 42 38 37 43 42 45 9 41.44 42.00 336.00

Winters, Frank SC SG20 36 39 41 33 36 5 37.00 0.00 0.00

Winters, Joel BAT O 41 33 34 39 38 5 37.00 0.00 0.00

Wise, John NS O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Woika, Jack RB O 36 42 42 39 33 41 42 38 8 39.13 39.13 313.00

Woika, Jack RB SG20 41 37 38 44 40 43 38 41 8 40.25 40.25 322.00

Wolcott, Sandy RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wood, Bill CAN O 42 43 2 42.50 0.00 0.00

Wood, Bill CAN SG28 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wood, William PP O 36 29 28 3 31.00 0.00 0.00

Wright, Seth BAT O 45 40 47 34 41 42 45 41 34 39 44 11 41.09 43.13 345.00

Yackeren, Austin BAT O 25 34 2 29.50 0.00 0.00

Yezzi, Jonah RB O 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Yuker, Devon WIL O 30 33 30 32 37 31 6 32.17 0.00 0.00

Zayac, Dan NF O 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Zayac, Mark NF O 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00
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Zicari, Austin NS O 35 39 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Shooters: 144 216 246 238 177 179 101 92 161 199 155 205 184 114 170 74 244.00

36.1 35.4 36.3 35.6 37.4 38.0 35.7 36.6 37.9 34.7 34.5 35.1 34.5 37.4

Youth Shooters: 7 15 14 11 7 5 7 3 7 9 8 10 14 4

Paying Adult Shooters: 137 201 232 227 170 174 94 89 154 190 147 195 170 110

Shooter Fees $411 $603 $696 $681 $510 $522 $282 $267 $462 $570 $441 $585 $510 $330 $6,870

Webpage Cost/Shoot $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $140

Grand Prize Fee $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $900

League Fees Due: $521 $713 $806 $791 $620 $632 $392 $377 $572 $580 $451 $595 $520 $340 $7,910

League Fees Received: $509 $716 $806 $785 $620 $632 $413 $386 $572 $580 $451 $520 $6,990
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Balance Overpaid / (Due): -$12 $3 $0 -$6 $0 $0 $21 $9 $0 $0 $0 -$595 $0 -$340 -$920

  

Class Designations: O

L

Y

SG20

SG28

SG410

VINT

SHOOTERS SHOULD SELECT A LEAGUE CLUB

League Club BAT Batavia

League Club BTH Bath

League Club CAN Canandaigua

League Club CC Cayuga County

League Club NS North Star

League Club PP Painted Post

League Club RB Rochester Brooks

League Club SC Salmon Creek

League Club WIL Williamson

League Club NF North Forest

DO NOT USE THE FOLLOWING CLUBS FOR HUNTERS TOUR -- SHOOTERS SHOULD SELECT A LEAGUE CLUB

Non League Club CON Conesus

Non League Club FP Four Point

Non League Club K&K K&K Clays

Non League Club MCL Mendon Conversation League

Non League Club OUT Outlet

Non League Club VIC Victor

Non League Club WB Whaleback

Non League Club WHP Whispering Pines

: Sub Gauge - 410 Gauge ONLY

: Pump or Side x Side

: Open

: Lady

: Youth

: Sub Gauge - 20 Gauge ONLY

: Sub Gauge - 28 Gauge ONLY



2019/2020 Hunter's Tour Standings Alphbetical order George Day

Shoot

BTH WIL RB CAN BAT CC SC NS PP WIL RB CAN BAT CC SC PP NS BTH Opt1 Opt2 WIL  Average of

Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Nov Nov Dec Dec Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Mar Apr Apr Apr May Total Best 8 Best 8 

Name Club Class 24-25 7-8 21-22 5-6 19-20 2-3 9-10 14-15 28-29 4-5 18-19 1-2 15-16 29-1 21-22 4-5 18-19 25-26 30-31 Shoots Average Scores Bird Count

Lowery, Alicia RB L 35 34 39 31 30 38 40 41 33 33 33 39 12 35.50 37.38 299.00

Castle, Laurie PP L 28 32 30 24 31 21 28 28 27 28 31 29 12 28.08 29.63 237.00

Novak, Ashley BAT L 23 32 24 25 23 24 25 26 29 24 10 25.50 26.13 209.00

Streber, Emily WIL L 24 31 22 26 23 22 29 7 25.29 0.00 0.00

Sacco, Amber BAT L 27 27 32 34 31 34 6 30.83 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Cindy PP L 13 18 13 9 18 5 14.20 0.00 0.00

Butcher, Ashley NF L 47 47 43 42 4 44.75 0.00 0.00

Usherwood, Debbie SC L 41 42 39 43 4 41.25 0.00 0.00

Fridmann, Michelle BAT L 20 32 25 3 25.67 0.00 0.00

Williams, Sherene NF L 38 35 2 36.50 0.00 0.00

Todd, Lisa NS L 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB O 45 45 46 45 46 46 40 40 47 46 44 46 46 44 42 15 44.53 46.00 368.00

Bohomey, Walter PP O 41 45 42 43 44 40 43 43 46 44 44 11 43.18 44.00 352.00

Rider, Dave BAT O 45 46 43 41 44 43 43 42 41 41 45 11 43.09 43.88 351.00

Gleisle, Dan CAN O 38 43 44 36 41 44 45 36 39 41 46 42 45 40 14 41.43 43.75 350.00

Schramm, Ed BAT O 41 42 46 43 45 44 40 45 39 43 10 42.80 43.63 349.00

Muscianese, Emilio RB O 45 44 42 44 46 35 43 42 40 41 38 41 39 40 39 15 41.27 43.38 347.00

Palermo, Anthony BTH O 44 36 41 41 46 43 41 42 44 45 10 42.30 43.25 346.00

McKeown, Gary BAT O 43 44 43 44 46 43 41 42 8 43.25 43.25 346.00

Wright, Seth BAT O 45 40 47 34 41 42 45 41 34 39 44 11 41.09 43.13 345.00

Austin, Elliott BAT O 36 37 43 39 42 38 45 39 46 44 45 11 41.27 42.88 343.00

Flanigan, Mike CC O 45 30 49 34 39 37 44 47 46 9 41.22 42.63 341.00

Spencer, Robert NF O 41 40 46 47 43 42 39 43 8 42.63 42.63 341.00

Lowery, Justin RB O 40 39 40 37 44 36 40 46 43 43 44 39 40 13 40.85 42.50 340.00

Dejohn, Michael CAN O 45 40 46 40 44 40 40 39 43 9 41.89 42.25 338.00

Sinicropi, Frank CC O 38 38 42 45 42 43 44 37 37 35 40 41 40 13 40.15 42.13 337.00

Winters, Frank SC O 44 42 40 42 38 37 43 42 45 9 41.44 42.00 336.00

Hartnett, Cameron SC O 39 44 39 37 42 46 45 44 8 42.00 42.00 336.00

Mosher, Bruck SC O 31 44 41 41 37 40 40 41 42 45 39 34 41 13 39.69 41.88 335.00

Johnson, Rich RB O 43 41 39 43 36 40 40 33 44 40 39 44 12 40.17 41.88 335.00

Darmstadt, Tom PP O 45 39 43 36 32 39 36 33 44 39 41 44 12 39.25 41.75 334.00

Freligh, Dave SC O 41 35 40 43 45 38 41 44 41 9 40.89 41.63 333.00

Usherwood, Dwight SC O 43 43 41 43 33 41 41 38 43 9 40.67 41.63 333.00

Novak, Zachary BAT O 41 43 43 37 34 46 35 44 43 9 40.67 41.50 332.00

Petricone, Frank NS O 36 34 38 41 36 37 46 36 38 40 40 45 43 13 39.23 41.38 331.00

Douglas, Joe WIL O 42 32 40 41 41 47 43 37 34 38 39 37 12 39.25 41.38 331.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN O 42 38 42 44 43 44 36 40 38 9 40.78 41.38 331.00

Gilbert, Keith SC O 41 43 41 43 37 39 44 43 8 41.38 41.38 331.00

Beardsley, Ruben BAT O 42 39 37 37 33 39 39 38 46 43 42 34 39 13 39.08 41.13 329.00

Rodas, Steve CAN O 43 37 40 42 35 37 41 43 35 42 39 38 12 39.33 41.00 328.00

Hibbard, Mike PP O 39 45 40 45 34 40 40 45 8 41.00 41.00 328.00

Rogers, Stan CAN O 42 45 39 40 39 40 40 35 34 38 33 35 37 40 14 38.36 40.63 325.00

Broderick, Bob SC O 34 40 36 41 41 38 32 35 34 41 41 38 43 13 38.00 40.38 323.00

Novak, Kevin BAT O 38 34 44 39 31 43 38 41 46 9 39.33 40.38 323.00

Herbstsommer, Tim RB O 41 35 42 43 43 43 42 34 8 40.38 40.38 323.00

Lee, Walker CAN O 36 42 40 36 38 33 39 37 37 38 41 39 41 42 14 38.50 40.25 322.00

Fridmann, Ken BAT O 40 39 37 39 45 39 38 45 8 40.25 40.25 322.00

Chaffin, Rowland SC O 36 38 37 43 40 39 34 35 39 41 36 44 12 38.50 40.13 321.00

Schutt, Stephen WIL O 40 34 38 32 41 23 43 38 35 35 37 39 42 13 36.69 39.75 318.00

Morrell, Mark PP O 39 34 37 35 38 35 42 33 36 42 46 11 37.91 39.38 315.00

Cawley, Kevin WIL O 39 35 38 36 39 43 39 34 34 36 43 11 37.82 39.13 313.00

Dembrow, Mike NF O 38 32 40 42 41 41 40 39 8 39.13 39.13 313.00

Woika, Jack RB O 36 42 42 39 33 41 42 38 8 39.13 39.13 313.00

Heerdt, Don CAN O 33 42 43 37 37 37 37 41 38 9 38.33 39.00 312.00

Conrad, Gerry RB O 41 39 36 39 39 39 34 38 40 9 38.33 38.88 311.00

Stiefler, Randy WIL O 38 35 34 38 39 40 39 38 23 39 38 11 36.45 38.63 309.00

Butcher, John NF O 40 39 42 39 33 37 37 40 34 9 37.89 38.50 308.00

Sweet, Jim WIL O 42 44 37 39 35 38 35 33 29 35 33 36 12 36.33 38.25 306.00



McGlynn, Guy BTH O 44 36 38 31 39 40 32 32 34 37 38 11 36.45 38.25 306.00

Sittig, Bob CAN O 36 33 46 35 33 40 41 38 31 37 10 37.00 38.25 306.00

Moran, Curtis WIL O 36 37 31 44 37 35 39 34 30 39 33 34 37 13 35.85 38.00 304.00

Horne, Ted RB O 43 40 36 38 35 32 36 38 35 38 10 37.10 38.00 304.00

Tisack, Peter WIL O 44 43 36 36 37 36 36 36 30 9 37.11 38.00 304.00

Freligh, Scott SC O 39 41 36 35 35 39 40 39 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Thomas, Ken PP O 41 33 33 38 38 41 33 29 33 32 44 11 35.91 37.63 301.00

Vanderlinde, Tim WIL O 39 42 34 34 36 33 38 33 41 31 36 11 36.09 37.50 300.00

Baker, Curt BAT O 37 39 37 43 38 30 34 42 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Brundage, Rich BTH O 36 27 30 26 36 34 32 36 44 35 31 36 32 37 39 32 16 33.94 37.38 299.00

Holmsten, Peter WIL O 31 33 33 43 34 35 31 34 30 30 43 44 12 35.08 37.38 299.00

Beck, Tom RB O 36 37 35 36 41 35 36 28 36 39 10 35.90 37.00 296.00

Reiber, Bryan WIL O 39 38 39 37 38 33 33 36 8 36.63 36.63 293.00

Sperr, Daniel NS O 37 36 35 25 41 33 34 36 38 9 35.00 36.25 290.00

Meisch, Ron RB O 31 31 32 38 35 33 37 34 28 36 29 40 12 33.67 35.63 285.00

Dominick, Chris PP O 28 32 27 30 37 28 38 32 34 35 30 44 12 32.92 35.25 282.00

Becker, Jon BAT O 34 34 41 35 35 29 36 37 28 9 34.33 35.13 281.00

Barbaglia, Jim CC O 39 32 36 32 35 31 29 32 31 40 10 33.70 34.63 277.00

Spencer, Dan NS O 31 30 38 33 34 40 38 31 27 31 10 33.30 34.50 276.00

Parsons, Tyler WIL O 31 28 42 31 37 32 36 36 8 34.13 34.13 273.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC O 34 33 34 30 35 34 27 31 35 30 10 32.30 33.25 266.00

Streber, Robert WIL O 25 33 32 23 30 41 27 30 8 30.13 30.13 241.00

West, Jody PP O 25 27 30 30 32 33 30 26 26 25 25 29 12 28.17 29.63 237.00

Weber, Tom RB O 26 32 30 25 34 25 24 26 28 30 28 11 28.00 29.25 234.00

Meyers, Mike BAT O 35 32 34 33 29 20 27 24 8 29.25 29.25 234.00

Dwyer, Peter WIL O 21 28 37 20 23 26 25 28 18 29 10 25.50 27.13 217.00

Basile, Jim RB O 15 21 20 21 26 29 16 24 8 21.50 21.50 172.00

Howland, John SC O 47 45 44 41 43 45 48 7 44.71 0.00 0.00

Jameson, Mark SC O 43 43 41 46 45 45 42 7 43.57 0.00 0.00

Stafford, Brandon PP O 42 44 46 43 36 44 43 7 42.57 0.00 0.00

George, Mark BAT O 39 40 43 41 48 44 40 7 42.14 0.00 0.00

Crouch, Del CAN O 44 42 41 44 37 38 36 7 40.29 0.00 0.00

Schafer, Braxton NF O 36 37 36 44 43 45 39 7 40.00 0.00 0.00

Harradine, Doug RB O 37 41 41 37 39 35 40 7 38.57 0.00 0.00

Pocock, Adam BAT O 40 39 39 37 39 40 36 7 38.57 0.00 0.00

Sangregory, Jude WIL O 37 40 39 44 37 38 34 7 38.43 0.00 0.00

Drosendahl, Allan NF O 28 41 39 37 37 43 39 7 37.71 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Shawn BAT O 38 35 42 34 32 39 41 7 37.29 0.00 0.00

Price, Dave BTH O 38 39 37 33 32 39 39 7 36.71 0.00 0.00

Kibbe, Barry NF O 34 35 44 37 37 34 35 7 36.57 0.00 0.00

Pragle, Mike RB O 36 34 36 37 33 32 37 7 35.00 0.00 0.00

Fulkerson, Ron PP O 27 37 42 37 35 27 39 7 34.86 0.00 0.00

Bennett, Bob RB O 37 38 36 34 33 35 29 7 34.57 0.00 0.00

Bowen, Chuck NF O 38 33 32 33 37 32 32 7 33.86 0.00 0.00

Parsons, Ryan WIL O 31 39 35 38 31 27 31 7 33.14 0.00 0.00

Buczkowski, Paul NF O 39 36 30 35 34 23 34 7 33.00 0.00 0.00

Allen, Dick NS O 36 29 35 34 30 33 32 7 32.71 0.00 0.00

Dalrynple, Mike SC O 28 28 30 34 36 29 34 7 31.29 0.00 0.00

Meyers, Bryan BAT O 27 34 36 34 22 34 21 7 29.71 0.00 0.00

Parsons, Kirk WIL O 29 30 34 26 26 25 28 7 28.29 0.00 0.00

Hillis, Chuck CAN O 25 16 32 33 33 28 28 7 27.86 0.00 0.00

Rethoret, Christopher NS O 18 19 27 25 31 31 34 7 26.43 0.00 0.00

Callery, Tim NS O 24 26 24 33 28 18 29 7 26.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Dan BAT O 44 40 43 44 41 44 6 42.67 0.00 0.00

Tartick, Daniel BAT O 41 39 43 42 44 45 6 42.33 0.00 0.00

McConnell, Gregg SC O 38 43 40 42 40 45 6 41.33 0.00 0.00

Holtz, Jim NF O 39 42 41 48 34 42 6 41.00 0.00 0.00

Openshaw, Bill SC O 31 43 39 44 39 41 6 39.50 0.00 0.00

Hilfiker, Robert RB O 39 41 36 43 33 36 6 38.00 0.00 0.00

Schaller, Bob NS O 36 41 41 38 31 36 6 37.17 0.00 0.00

Rawleigh, Alan BTH O 38 34 31 42 39 37 6 36.83 0.00 0.00

McKinley, Butch BTH O 34 38 38 33 29 45 6 36.17 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Mike RB O 35 42 37 33 33 33 6 35.50 0.00 0.00

Muccigrosso, Tom CAN O 34 37 35 35 41 31 6 35.50 0.00 0.00



Yuker, Devon WIL O 30 33 30 32 37 31 6 32.17 0.00 0.00

Sorg, Mike WIL O 37 30 38 29 29 29 6 32.00 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Dominic RB O 36 34 31 32 28 28 6 31.50 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Joe RB O 35 31 38 22 31 24 6 30.17 0.00 0.00

Graves, Jeff RB O 25 27 30 25 29 34 6 28.33 0.00 0.00

Gill, James WIL O 21 31 30 31 24 26 6 27.17 0.00 0.00

Stcherbak, Viktor BAT O 42 41 44 37 40 5 40.80 0.00 0.00

Brazzell, Jim NF O 39 42 41 42 36 5 40.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Dave RB O 45 39 38 38 40 5 40.00 0.00 0.00

Hobbs, David BTH O 42 44 34 33 43 5 39.20 0.00 0.00

Romano, Paschal RB O 39 36 42 37 33 5 37.40 0.00 0.00

Winters, Joel BAT O 41 33 34 39 38 5 37.00 0.00 0.00

Kermis, Jim BAT O 33 38 37 38 38 5 36.80 0.00 0.00

Bowker, Jeff BAT O 33 37 38 36 37 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Michalek, David BAT O 33 34 39 35 40 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Simon, Alex PP O 34 35 36 39 37 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Vorhaver, Keith RB O 32 35 32 36 30 5 33.00 0.00 0.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL O 30 37 35 36 21 5 31.80 0.00 0.00

Carr, Brian NF O 31 27 25 32 23 5 27.60 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Brian BAT O 44 47 46 47 4 46.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Jacob BAT O 47 44 48 45 4 46.00 0.00 0.00

Merz, Tom CAN O 42 43 42 44 4 42.75 0.00 0.00

Robarts, Jacob BAT O 41 38 43 47 4 42.25 0.00 0.00

Beck, Dennis RB O 40 38 45 43 4 41.50 0.00 0.00

Williams, Bob NF O 42 41 41 40 4 41.00 0.00 0.00

Snyder, Bill WIL O 42 42 40 35 4 39.75 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Garrett BAT O 40 36 42 40 4 39.50 0.00 0.00

Nourse, Vance BAT O 41 35 42 40 4 39.50 0.00 0.00

Miller, Greg BAT O 42 42 35 35 4 38.50 0.00 0.00

Reed, Glen NS O 41 42 34 36 4 38.25 0.00 0.00

Kurtz, Rick CAN O 40 37 37 36 4 37.50 0.00 0.00

Oliver, Kevin BTH O 39 31 37 37 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

VanBrocklin, Paul RB O 33 33 36 41 4 35.75 0.00 0.00

Rice, Allan NS O 31 36 38 35 4 35.00 0.00 0.00

Huston, Van WIL O 32 38 36 33 4 34.75 0.00 0.00

DiGaetano, Michael RB O 33 37 34 27 4 32.75 0.00 0.00

Messineo, Joe WIL O 34 35 27 34 4 32.50 0.00 0.00

Schrader, Fred NS O 35 31 34 30 4 32.50 0.00 0.00

McMahon, Bill CAN O 32 32 29 32 4 31.25 0.00 0.00

Vanleuvan, Ed BTH O 32 25 33 32 4 30.50 0.00 0.00

Crane, Ralph WIL O 32 27 29 29 4 29.25 0.00 0.00

Riggins, Taylor WIL O 10 35 27 38 4 27.50 0.00 0.00

Marefka, Bob WIL O 26 18 29 25 4 24.50 0.00 0.00

Maile, Ron WIL O 24 28 25 19 4 24.00 0.00 0.00

Fritz, John SC O 49 48 49 3 48.67 0.00 0.00

McDonough, David PP O 40 43 44 3 42.33 0.00 0.00

Brown, Dave BAT O 45 43 36 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Daly, Tim NS O 36 44 43 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Gautieri, Victor BAT O 39 40 44 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Heale, Gordy BAT O 42 36 43 3 40.33 0.00 0.00

Brokaw, Boyd CAN O 42 34 34 3 36.67 0.00 0.00

Thoman, Tom NF O 33 44 32 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Daily, Tim NS O 39 34 34 3 35.67 0.00 0.00

Tsai, Chris WIL O 33 36 30 3 33.00 0.00 0.00

Wood, William PP O 36 29 28 3 31.00 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Donald RB O 27 26 37 3 30.00 0.00 0.00

Bater, Zak BAT O 16 28 23 3 22.33 0.00 0.00

Thornton, Matt RB O 18 25 16 3 19.67 0.00 0.00

Jenkins, John WIL O 45 45 2 45.00 0.00 0.00

McCarthy, Tim RB O 42 45 2 43.50 0.00 0.00

Lessard, Michael BAT O 41 45 2 43.00 0.00 0.00

Wood, Bill CAN O 42 43 2 42.50 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN O 35 48 2 41.50 0.00 0.00

Isaac, Ken WIL O 40 37 2 38.50 0.00 0.00



Todd, Scott NS O 42 35 2 38.50 0.00 0.00

Zicari, Austin NS O 35 39 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

Spencer, Jason NS O 37 34 2 35.50 0.00 0.00

Huston, Zach WIL O 36 32 2 34.00 0.00 0.00

Vann, Steve PP O 25 42 2 33.50 0.00 0.00

Yackeren, Austin BAT O 25 34 2 29.50 0.00 0.00

Mandarano, David NS O 29 28 2 28.50 0.00 0.00

Kolinsky, Scott NS O 28 28 2 28.00 0.00 0.00

Unruh, John BAT O 27 29 2 28.00 0.00 0.00

Coleman, Mark NS O 24 29 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Vandermeid, Mike NF O 32 21 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Dave WIL O 26 23 2 24.50 0.00 0.00

Farrell, Dennis WIL O 19 24 2 21.50 0.00 0.00

Smith, Ray BAT O 48 1 48.00 0.00 0.00

Fisher, Jon BAT O 42 1 42.00 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Pat WIL O 41 1 41.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Alan CC O 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

Lombardo, Frank NS O 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

Hatfield, Lee SC O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Hernandez, Chris RB O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Chris BAT O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Ware, Dennis SC O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Hand, Steve BTH O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Naegele, Dan CC O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Patrick, Mark RB O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Weston, Mark NS O 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Zayac, Mark NF O 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Edick, Scott RB O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Gregson, Brian NF O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

McCoy,Adam BAT O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Pries, Jon PP O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Eric CC O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Clayton BAT O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Rich, Steve CAN O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Bonicave, Jeff BTH O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Dekdebrun, Gordon CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Duckett, Ed CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Powell, William CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Littman, Cory NF O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Rielt, Steven CAN O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Greg BAT O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Gorton, Jim CAN O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Gregson, Jacob NF O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Gale WIL O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Lou WIL O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Weston, Wyatt NS O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Buczkowski, Jim NF O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00

Rivera, David RB O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00

Schutt, Kevin WIL O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00

Noto, Dake WIL O 30 1 30.00 0.00 0.00

Mikoun, Brandon NF O 29 1 29.00 0.00 0.00

Reich, Edward RB O 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Zayac, Dan NF O 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Allport, Ken NS O 26 1 26.00 0.00 0.00

Hicks, Ray RB O 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Vanderlinde, Jake WIL O 24 1 24.00 0.00 0.00

Coleman, Kevin NS O 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Vann, Cameron PP O 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Ranalletta, Mark RB O 22 1 22.00 0.00 0.00

Sweeney, Matt WIL O 18 1 18.00 0.00 0.00

Wicks, Jim CAN SG20 41 40 39 41 43 45 36 45 41 46 38 41 47 38 14 41.50 43.63 349.00

Coakley, Charles CC SG20 41 45 42 45 46 40 32 45 42 9 42.00 43.25 346.00



Gleisle, Dan CAN SG20 43 37 42 37 44 43 44 42 44 39 41 42 36 42 14 41.14 43.00 344.00

Morrell, Mark PP SG20 34 43 41 44 42 38 43 35 41 39 45 11 40.45 42.25 338.00

Muscianese, Emilio RB SG20 42 41 41 42 43 41 39 40 37 30 34 42 12 39.33 41.50 332.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB SG20 35 44 37 43 45 40 32 39 42 9 39.67 40.63 325.00

Gorton, Jim CAN SG20 36 38 37 39 39 47 45 38 40 37 33 11 39.00 40.38 323.00

Reiber, Rudy WIL SG20 37 40 42 42 39 39 25 40 32 37 43 11 37.82 40.25 322.00

Woika, Jack RB SG20 41 37 38 44 40 43 38 41 8 40.25 40.25 322.00

Hibbard, Mike PP SG20 39 44 40 42 45 37 34 40 8 40.13 40.13 321.00

Freligh, Dave SC SG20 41 34 43 41 40 37 40 42 8 39.75 39.75 318.00

Mosher, Bruck SC SG20 41 34 34 36 37 42 43 40 38 26 25 40 12 36.33 39.63 317.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN SG20 43 45 38 35 31 42 38 45 8 39.63 39.63 317.00

Jones, Douglas RB SG20 40 40 41 31 39 35 38 40 40 38 10 38.20 39.50 316.00

Heerdt, Don CAN SG20 43 41 41 38 37 31 41 35 33 9 37.78 38.63 309.00

Darmstadt, Tom PP SG20 36 39 38 39 30 37 33 39 41 9 36.89 37.75 302.00

Titus, John BAT SG20 33 38 37 47 30 37 44 36 8 37.75 37.75 302.00

Thomas, Ken PP SG20 43 36 37 30 37 39 28 24 33 33 38 11 34.36 37.00 296.00

Douglas, Joe WIL SG20 33 36 34 35 36 37 30 39 35 36 36 11 35.18 36.25 290.00

Dominick, Chris PP SG20 32 35 25 34 35 31 36 31 37 33 37 29 12 32.92 34.88 279.00

Keller, David CAN SG20 29 25 35 36 33 36 24 30 8 31.00 31.00 248.00

Meisch, Ron RB SG20 30 29 33 34 32 23 35 24 20 9 28.89 30.00 240.00

Almeter, Craig NS SG20 23 32 32 28 34 17 23 26 23 36 10 27.40 29.25 234.00

Dwyer, Peter WIL SG20 26 33 24 26 31 24 31 18 8 26.63 26.63 213.00

Broderick, Bob SC SG20 37 40 36 34 36 36 32 7 35.86 0.00 0.00

Bowen, Chuck NF SG20 38 35 38 38 31 30 32 7 34.57 0.00 0.00

Holtz, Jim NF SG20 43 46 39 44 39 40 6 41.83 0.00 0.00

Riccio, John CC SG20 37 27 35 43 41 39 6 37.00 0.00 0.00

Dinkel, Mike RB SG20 41 39 32 34 40 34 6 36.67 0.00 0.00

Hartnett, Cameron SC SG20 45 42 41 41 43 5 42.40 0.00 0.00

Harradine, Doug RB SG20 37 32 43 41 46 5 39.80 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Patrick NS SG20 39 40 34 42 39 5 38.80 0.00 0.00

Romano, Paschal RB SG20 38 36 38 37 37 5 37.20 0.00 0.00

Winters, Frank SC SG20 36 39 41 33 36 5 37.00 0.00 0.00

Girtler, Joe WIL SG20 36 31 37 40 36 5 36.00 0.00 0.00

Giese, Jay NS SG20 41 43 40 40 4 41.00 0.00 0.00

DeFazio, Marty CC SG20 38 39 36 34 4 36.75 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC SG20 35 36 37 35 4 35.75 0.00 0.00

Stcherbak, Viktor BAT SG20 38 37 37 29 4 35.25 0.00 0.00

Petricone, Frank NS SG20 38 20 36 39 4 33.25 0.00 0.00

Nourse, Vance BAT SG20 42 43 38 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Evangelist, Brent RB SG20 43 40 39 3 40.67 0.00 0.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG20 35 36 38 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Shawn BAT SG20 36 43 24 3 34.33 0.00 0.00

Kermis, Jim BAT SG20 35 28 31 3 31.33 0.00 0.00

Isaac, Mike WIL SG20 42 42 2 42.00 0.00 0.00

Brazzell, Jim NF SG20 40 41 2 40.50 0.00 0.00

McConnell, Jesse SC SG20 41 39 2 40.00 0.00 0.00

Burgin, Richard WIL SG20 41 33 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

Williams, Bob NF SG20 33 41 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

Thoman, Tom NF SG20 39 33 2 36.00 0.00 0.00

Chabot, Matt WIL SG20 28 25 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Dave WIL SG20 24 27 2 25.50 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Eric CC SG20 44 1 44.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Alan CC SG20 42 1 42.00 0.00 0.00

Hernandez, Chris RB SG20 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Rodas, Steve CAN SG20 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Bernatovich, Bob RB SG20 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Lou WIL SG20 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Dave RB SG20 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Gates, Michael BAT SG20 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Austin, Elliott BAT SG20 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Graves, Jeff RB SG20 18 1 18.00 0.00 0.00

Evans, Richard CC SG28 42 41 38 41 39 45 41 39 38 45 10 40.90 41.63 333.00

Dejohn, Michael CAN SG28 41 37 43 44 42 41 38 42 42 9 41.11 41.63 333.00



Usherwood, Dwight SC SG28 41 45 37 44 37 42 42 36 43 9 40.78 41.38 331.00

Herbstsommer, Tim RB SG28 42 45 46 38 42 39 34 38 38 9 40.22 41.00 328.00

Coakley, Charles CC SG28 41 38 40 41 41 45 38 39 36 35 36 41 12 39.25 40.75 326.00

Lee, Walker CAN SG28 36 35 38 38 40 37 42 35 37 36 38 36 41 38 14 37.64 39.00 312.00

Johnson, Rich RB SG28 45 33 41 37 39 20 33 37 37 32 35 40 36 13 35.77 39.00 312.00

Pergolizzi, Jim CC SG28 34 43 44 40 33 40 36 41 8 38.88 38.88 311.00

Petricone, Frank NS SG28 36 36 38 38 42 38 38 42 31 9 37.67 38.50 308.00

Keller, David CAN SG28 39 38 36 37 44 37 39 28 35 25 10 35.80 38.13 305.00

Titus, John BAT SG28 34 38 39 42 35 36 39 41 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG28 41 38 39 42 37 25 33 13 28 36 10 33.20 36.75 294.00

Tarricone, Art NF SG28 34 38 31 39 38 37 39 30 32 29 34 33 34 13 34.46 36.63 293.00

Cutillo, John CC SG28 38 30 34 33 39 41 34 32 33 40 10 35.40 36.50 292.00

Stiefler, Randy WIL SG28 33 39 35 33 32 35 41 36 30 34 33 35 12 34.67 36.00 288.00

Sperr, Daniel NS SG28 36 34 32 39 36 33 31 35 8 34.50 34.50 276.00

Sweet, Jim WIL SG28 33 38 30 32 37 34 27 28 33 34 10 32.60 33.88 271.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC SG28 33 34 33 30 30 27 22 32 34 34 10 30.90 32.50 260.00

Petrosino, Peter J CC SG28 35 28 32 38 20 34 32 37 8 32.00 32.00 256.00

Losito, Vito CC SG28 30 35 34 23 31 32 35 33 8 31.63 31.63 253.00

Becker, Jon BAT SG28 33 24 26 32 34 35 25 35 8 30.50 30.50 244.00

Spencer, Dan NS SG28 30 24 36 29 29 27 25 25 27 31 10 28.30 29.25 234.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL SG28 27 38 34 23 25 24 29 7 28.57 0.00 0.00

Dinkel, Mike RB SG28 37 41 40 31 36 33 6 36.33 0.00 0.00

Freligh, Dave SC SG28 35 34 33 31 42 33 6 34.67 0.00 0.00

Burleigh, Jerry PP SG28 25 31 30 34 29 27 6 29.33 0.00 0.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN SG28 37 34 38 39 36 5 36.80 0.00 0.00

Brambley, Bob CC SG28 31 26 40 35 43 5 35.00 0.00 0.00

Kurtz, Rick CAN SG28 38 35 35 41 4 37.25 0.00 0.00

Mikel, Dan NS SG28 35 35 36 41 4 36.75 0.00 0.00

Giese, Jay NS SG28 32 38 34 36 4 35.00 0.00 0.00

Cook, Dave PP SG28 34 41 34 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Brokaw, Boyd CAN SG28 36 31 29 3 32.00 0.00 0.00

Evangelist, Brent RB SG28 39 41 2 40.00 0.00 0.00

Openshaw, Bill SC SG28 36 37 2 36.50 0.00 0.00

Hunter, Jon WIL SG28 35 37 2 36.00 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN SG28 31 38 2 34.50 0.00 0.00

Spencer, Jason NS SG28 28 23 2 25.50 0.00 0.00

Edick, Scott RB SG28 44 1 44.00 0.00 0.00

Bernatovich, Bob RB SG28 41 1 41.00 0.00 0.00

Lombardo, Frank RB SG28 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Schrader, Fred NS SG28 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN SG28 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Watson, Merrill WIL SG28 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Patrick, Mark RB SG28 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG410 38 34 30 27 17 17 24 29 8 27.00 27.00 216.00

Crouch, Del CAN SG410 37 31 25 34 30 23 32 7 30.29 0.00 0.00

Evans, Richard CC SG410 36 39 29 40 34 36 6 35.67 0.00 0.00

VanBrocklin, Paul RB SG410 23 24 22 26 24 5 23.80 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC SG410 28 31 2 29.50 0.00 0.00

Brambley, Bob CC SG410 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Chris BAT SG410 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Brayer, Jeff BAT SG410 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Michalek, David BAT SG410 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB SG410 0 1 0.00 0.00 0.00

Castle, Jeff PP VINT 45 44 37 46 43 43 47 41 41 44 39 45 12 42.92 44.63 357.00

Rodas, Steve CAN VINT 43 45 43 44 42 40 44 43 39 39 37 42 46 13 42.08 43.75 350.00

Reiber, Rudy WIL VINT 43 39 45 40 42 45 40 45 36 43 37 41 12 41.33 43.00 344.00

Riccio, John CC VINT 44 36 44 34 40 36 44 43 43 9 40.44 41.25 330.00

Carrier, Tom PP VINT 41 40 40 43 30 37 36 29 33 9 36.56 37.50 300.00

Bohomey, Walter PP VINT 34 39 39 38 29 43 45 33 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Gilbert, Keith SC VINT 33 38 38 37 33 41 36 41 8 37.13 37.13 297.00

Freligh, Scott SC VINT 38 40 36 32 34 38 31 39 8 36.00 36.00 288.00

Barbaglia, Jim CC VINT 33 35 34 37 37 32 28 30 39 9 33.89 34.63 277.00



Losito, Vito CC VINT 30 31 32 42 17 25 32 39 37 33 10 31.80 34.50 276.00

Almeter, Craig NS VINT 26 34 41 27 35 26 28 32 29 36 10 31.40 32.75 262.00

Stafford, Brandon PP VINT 44 44 44 42 37 33 46 7 41.43 0.00 0.00

Pergolizzzi, Jim CC VINT 38 39 39 32 39 42 44 7 39.00 0.00 0.00

Cook, Dave PP VINT 36 32 39 36 39 41 39 7 37.43 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Todd PP VINT 41 39 29 33 37 36 40 7 36.43 0.00 0.00

Rethoret, Christopher NS VINT 22 20 29 31 30 27 28 7 26.71 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Patrick NS VINT 41 41 38 43 32 5 39.00 0.00 0.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL VINT 37 33 37 35 39 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Haag, Ben WIL VINT 37 46 41 33 4 39.25 0.00 0.00

Sittig, Bob CAN VINT 38 32 34 40 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

Keller, David CAN VINT 25 33 25 30 4 28.25 0.00 0.00

McDonough, David PP VINT 44 41 45 3 43.33 0.00 0.00

Brown, Dave BAT VINT 41 43 40 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Merz, Tom CAN VINT 42 42 40 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Jenkins, John WIL VINT 42 44 2 43.00 0.00 0.00

Arce, Ruben WIL VINT 26 37 2 31.50 0.00 0.00

White, Mike WIL VINT 25 17 2 21.00 0.00 0.00

Beardsley, Ruben BAT VINT 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Huston, Van WIL VINT 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Snyder, Bill WIL VINT 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC VINT 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB VINT 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Watson, Merrill WIL VINT 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB VINT 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Huston, Zach WIL VINT 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

McCoy,Adam BAT VINT 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Gerhardy, Nick BAT VINT 30 1 30.00 0.00 0.00

Watt, Zak BAT VINT 29 1 29.00 0.00 0.00

Burgin, Will WIL VINT 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Reich, Edward RB VINT 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Swartele, Gage CAN Y 43 41 41 43 41 40 41 42 8 41.50 41.50 332.00

Cawley, Amy WIL Y 32 34 35 32 36 42 40 45 39 34 42 42 12 37.75 40.13 321.00

Meyers, Hunter BAT Y 39 38 40 39 35 31 45 37 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Wallace, Joe III RB Y 41 38 41 40 28 35 36 41 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Brundage, Connor BTH Y 33 29 27 28 34 36 35 30 32 33 32 31 38 33 32 37 16 32.50 34.88 279.00

Basile, Dominic RB Y 27 34 40 29 34 33 43 35 8 34.38 34.38 275.00

Mau, Nicholas RB Y 27 34 31 34 33 33 26 28 28 9 30.44 31.00 248.00

Basile, Vincent RB Y 20 32 29 37 38 34 37 7 32.43 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Dominic PP Y 17 25 31 22 24 30 6 24.83 0.00 0.00

Powell, Jaret BAT Y 37 37 45 43 34 5 39.20 0.00 0.00

Carr, Catriona NF Y 30 22 31 31 23 5 27.40 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Mathew BAT Y 37 40 30 37 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

Simon, Alexandra PP Y 34 33 23 34 4 31.00 0.00 0.00

Hawkins, Benson CAN Y 27 27 22 15 4 22.75 0.00 0.00

Basile, Anthony RB Y 30 41 29 3 33.33 0.00 0.00

Sisson, Nick WIL Y 27 32 19 3 26.00 0.00 0.00

Cutter, Brandon BAT Y 30 37 2 33.50 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Nate WIL Y 34 28 2 31.00 0.00 0.00

Tsai, Aaron WIL Y 31 30 2 30.50 0.00 0.00

Polzella, Nick SC Y 46 1 46.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Bradon BAT Y 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Bieg, John WIL Y 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Teribury, Alexis SC Y 22 1 22.00 0.00 0.00

Basile, Joe RB Y 20 1 20.00 0.00 0.00

Aman, Thomas WIL Y 19 1 19.00 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Emily RB Y 15 1 15.00 0.00 0.00



2019/2020 Hunter's Tour Standings Alphbetical order George Day

Club Count of Shooters who Made 8 Shoots or more

RB 23

WIL 20

CAN 19

BAT 17

CC 17

PP 16

SC 14

NS 8

BTH 4

NF 4 Shoot

BTH WIL RB CAN BAT CC SC NS PP WIL RB CAN BAT CC SC PP NS BTH Opt1 Opt2 WIL  Average of

Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Nov Nov Dec Dec Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Mar Apr Apr Apr May Total Best 8 Best 8 

Name Club Class 24-25 7-8 21-22 5-6 19-20 2-3 9-10 14-15 28-29 4-5 18-19 1-2 15-16 29-1 21-22 4-5 18-19 25-26 30-31 Shoots Average Scores Bird Count

Novak, Ashley BAT L 23 32 24 25 23 24 25 26 29 24 10 25.50 26.13 209.00

Sacco, Amber BAT L 27 27 32 34 31 34 6 30.83 0.00 0.00

Fridmann, Michelle BAT L 20 32 25 3 25.67 0.00 0.00

Butcher, Ashley NF L 47 47 43 42 4 44.75 0.00 0.00

Williams, Sherene NF L 38 35 2 36.50 0.00 0.00

Todd, Lisa NS L 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Castle, Laurie PP L 28 32 30 24 31 21 28 28 27 28 31 29 12 28.08 29.63 237.00

Bronson, Cindy PP L 13 18 13 9 18 5 14.20 0.00 0.00

Lowery, Alicia RB L 35 34 39 31 30 38 40 41 33 33 33 39 12 35.50 37.38 299.00

Usherwood, Debbie SC L 41 42 39 43 4 41.25 0.00 0.00

Streber, Emily WIL L 24 31 22 26 23 22 29 7 25.29 0.00 0.00

Rider, Dave BAT O 45 46 43 41 44 43 43 42 41 41 45 11 43.09 43.88 351.00

Schramm, Ed BAT O 41 42 46 43 45 44 40 45 39 43 10 42.80 43.63 349.00

McKeown, Gary BAT O 43 44 43 44 46 43 41 42 8 43.25 43.25 346.00

Wright, Seth BAT O 45 40 47 34 41 42 45 41 34 39 44 11 41.09 43.13 345.00

Austin, Elliott BAT O 36 37 43 39 42 38 45 39 46 44 45 11 41.27 42.88 343.00

Novak, Zachary BAT O 41 43 43 37 34 46 35 44 43 9 40.67 41.50 332.00

Beardsley, Ruben BAT O 42 39 37 37 33 39 39 38 46 43 42 34 39 13 39.08 41.13 329.00

Novak, Kevin BAT O 38 34 44 39 31 43 38 41 46 9 39.33 40.38 323.00

Fridmann, Ken BAT O 40 39 37 39 45 39 38 45 8 40.25 40.25 322.00

Baker, Curt BAT O 37 39 37 43 38 30 34 42 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Becker, Jon BAT O 34 34 41 35 35 29 36 37 28 9 34.33 35.13 281.00

Meyers, Mike BAT O 35 32 34 33 29 20 27 24 8 29.25 29.25 234.00

George, Mark BAT O 39 40 43 41 48 44 40 7 42.14 0.00 0.00

Pocock, Adam BAT O 40 39 39 37 39 40 36 7 38.57 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Shawn BAT O 38 35 42 34 32 39 41 7 37.29 0.00 0.00

Meyers, Bryan BAT O 27 34 36 34 22 34 21 7 29.71 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Dan BAT O 44 40 43 44 41 44 6 42.67 0.00 0.00

Tartick, Daniel BAT O 41 39 43 42 44 45 6 42.33 0.00 0.00

Stcherbak, Viktor BAT O 42 41 44 37 40 5 40.80 0.00 0.00

Winters, Joel BAT O 41 33 34 39 38 5 37.00 0.00 0.00

Kermis, Jim BAT O 33 38 37 38 38 5 36.80 0.00 0.00

Bowker, Jeff BAT O 33 37 38 36 37 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Michalek, David BAT O 33 34 39 35 40 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Brian BAT O 44 47 46 47 4 46.00 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Jacob BAT O 47 44 48 45 4 46.00 0.00 0.00

Robarts, Jacob BAT O 41 38 43 47 4 42.25 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Garrett BAT O 40 36 42 40 4 39.50 0.00 0.00

Nourse, Vance BAT O 41 35 42 40 4 39.50 0.00 0.00

Miller, Greg BAT O 42 42 35 35 4 38.50 0.00 0.00

Brown, Dave BAT O 45 43 36 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Gautieri, Victor BAT O 39 40 44 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Heale, Gordy BAT O 42 36 43 3 40.33 0.00 0.00

Bater, Zak BAT O 16 28 23 3 22.33 0.00 0.00

Lessard, Michael BAT O 41 45 2 43.00 0.00 0.00

Yackeren, Austin BAT O 25 34 2 29.50 0.00 0.00

Unruh, John BAT O 27 29 2 28.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Ray BAT O 48 1 48.00 0.00 0.00

Fisher, Jon BAT O 42 1 42.00 0.00 0.00



Miller, Chris BAT O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

McCoy,Adam BAT O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Miller, Clayton BAT O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Smith, Greg BAT O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Palermo, Anthony BTH O 44 36 41 41 46 43 41 42 44 45 10 42.30 43.25 346.00

McGlynn, Guy BTH O 44 36 38 31 39 40 32 32 34 37 38 11 36.45 38.25 306.00

Brundage, Rich BTH O 36 27 30 26 36 34 32 36 44 35 31 36 32 37 39 32 16 33.94 37.38 299.00

Price, Dave BTH O 38 39 37 33 32 39 39 7 36.71 0.00 0.00

Rawleigh, Alan BTH O 38 34 31 42 39 37 6 36.83 0.00 0.00

McKinley, Butch BTH O 34 38 38 33 29 45 6 36.17 0.00 0.00

Hobbs, David BTH O 42 44 34 33 43 5 39.20 0.00 0.00

Oliver, Kevin BTH O 39 31 37 37 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

Vanleuvan, Ed BTH O 32 25 33 32 4 30.50 0.00 0.00

Hand, Steve BTH O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Bonicave, Jeff BTH O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Gleisle, Dan CAN O 38 43 44 36 41 44 45 36 39 41 46 42 45 40 14 41.43 43.75 350.00

Dejohn, Michael CAN O 45 40 46 40 44 40 40 39 43 9 41.89 42.25 338.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN O 42 38 42 44 43 44 36 40 38 9 40.78 41.38 331.00

Rodas, Steve CAN O 43 37 40 42 35 37 41 43 35 42 39 38 12 39.33 41.00 328.00

Rogers, Stan CAN O 42 45 39 40 39 40 40 35 34 38 33 35 37 40 14 38.36 40.63 325.00

Lee, Walker CAN O 36 42 40 36 38 33 39 37 37 38 41 39 41 42 14 38.50 40.25 322.00

Heerdt, Don CAN O 33 42 43 37 37 37 37 41 38 9 38.33 39.00 312.00

Sittig, Bob CAN O 36 33 46 35 33 40 41 38 31 37 10 37.00 38.25 306.00

Crouch, Del CAN O 44 42 41 44 37 38 36 7 40.29 0.00 0.00

Hillis, Chuck CAN O 25 16 32 33 33 28 28 7 27.86 0.00 0.00

Muccigrosso, Tom CAN O 34 37 35 35 41 31 6 35.50 0.00 0.00

Merz, Tom CAN O 42 43 42 44 4 42.75 0.00 0.00

Kurtz, Rick CAN O 40 37 37 36 4 37.50 0.00 0.00

McMahon, Bill CAN O 32 32 29 32 4 31.25 0.00 0.00

Brokaw, Boyd CAN O 42 34 34 3 36.67 0.00 0.00

Wood, Bill CAN O 42 43 2 42.50 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN O 35 48 2 41.50 0.00 0.00

Rich, Steve CAN O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Dekdebrun, Gordon CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Duckett, Ed CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Powell, William CAN O 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Rielt, Steven CAN O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Gorton, Jim CAN O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Flanigan, Mike CC O 45 30 49 34 39 37 44 47 46 9 41.22 42.63 341.00

Sinicropi, Frank CC O 38 38 42 45 42 43 44 37 37 35 40 41 40 13 40.15 42.13 337.00

Barbaglia, Jim CC O 39 32 36 32 35 31 29 32 31 40 10 33.70 34.63 277.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC O 34 33 34 30 35 34 27 31 35 30 10 32.30 33.25 266.00

Lewandowski, Alan CC O 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

Naegele, Dan CC O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Eric CC O 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Spencer, Robert NF O 41 40 46 47 43 42 39 43 8 42.63 42.63 341.00

Dembrow, Mike NF O 38 32 40 42 41 41 40 39 8 39.13 39.13 313.00

Butcher, John NF O 40 39 42 39 33 37 37 40 34 9 37.89 38.50 308.00

Schafer, Braxton NF O 36 37 36 44 43 45 39 7 40.00 0.00 0.00

Drosendahl, Allan NF O 28 41 39 37 37 43 39 7 37.71 0.00 0.00

Kibbe, Barry NF O 34 35 44 37 37 34 35 7 36.57 0.00 0.00

Bowen, Chuck NF O 38 33 32 33 37 32 32 7 33.86 0.00 0.00

Buczkowski, Paul NF O 39 36 30 35 34 23 34 7 33.00 0.00 0.00

Holtz, Jim NF O 39 42 41 48 34 42 6 41.00 0.00 0.00

Brazzell, Jim NF O 39 42 41 42 36 5 40.00 0.00 0.00

Carr, Brian NF O 31 27 25 32 23 5 27.60 0.00 0.00

Williams, Bob NF O 42 41 41 40 4 41.00 0.00 0.00

Thoman, Tom NF O 33 44 32 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Vandermeid, Mike NF O 32 21 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Zayac, Mark NF O 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Gregson, Brian NF O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Littman, Cory NF O 33 1 33.00 0.00 0.00

Gregson, Jacob NF O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Buczkowski, Jim NF O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00



Mikoun, Brandon NF O 29 1 29.00 0.00 0.00

Zayac, Dan NF O 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Petricone, Frank NS O 36 34 38 41 36 37 46 36 38 40 40 45 43 13 39.23 41.38 331.00

Sperr, Daniel NS O 37 36 35 25 41 33 34 36 38 9 35.00 36.25 290.00

Spencer, Dan NS O 31 30 38 33 34 40 38 31 27 31 10 33.30 34.50 276.00

Allen, Dick NS O 36 29 35 34 30 33 32 7 32.71 0.00 0.00

Rethoret, Christopher NS O 18 19 27 25 31 31 34 7 26.43 0.00 0.00

Callery, Tim NS O 24 26 24 33 28 18 29 7 26.00 0.00 0.00

Schaller, Bob NS O 36 41 41 38 31 36 6 37.17 0.00 0.00

Reed, Glen NS O 41 42 34 36 4 38.25 0.00 0.00

Rice, Allan NS O 31 36 38 35 4 35.00 0.00 0.00

Schrader, Fred NS O 35 31 34 30 4 32.50 0.00 0.00

Daly, Tim NS O 36 44 43 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Daily, Tim NS O 39 34 34 3 35.67 0.00 0.00

Todd, Scott NS O 42 35 2 38.50 0.00 0.00

Zicari, Austin NS O 35 39 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

Spencer, Jason NS O 37 34 2 35.50 0.00 0.00

Mandarano, David NS O 29 28 2 28.50 0.00 0.00

Kolinsky, Scott NS O 28 28 2 28.00 0.00 0.00

Coleman, Mark NS O 24 29 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Lombardo, Frank NS O 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

Weston, Mark NS O 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Weston, Wyatt NS O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Allport, Ken NS O 26 1 26.00 0.00 0.00

Coleman, Kevin NS O 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Bohomey, Walter PP O 41 45 42 43 44 40 43 43 46 44 44 11 43.18 44.00 352.00

Darmstadt, Tom PP O 45 39 43 36 32 39 36 33 44 39 41 44 12 39.25 41.75 334.00

Hibbard, Mike PP O 39 45 40 45 34 40 40 45 8 41.00 41.00 328.00

Morrell, Mark PP O 39 34 37 35 38 35 42 33 36 42 46 11 37.91 39.38 315.00

Thomas, Ken PP O 41 33 33 38 38 41 33 29 33 32 44 11 35.91 37.63 301.00

Dominick, Chris PP O 28 32 27 30 37 28 38 32 34 35 30 44 12 32.92 35.25 282.00

West, Jody PP O 25 27 30 30 32 33 30 26 26 25 25 29 12 28.17 29.63 237.00

Stafford, Brandon PP O 42 44 46 43 36 44 43 7 42.57 0.00 0.00

Fulkerson, Ron PP O 27 37 42 37 35 27 39 7 34.86 0.00 0.00

Simon, Alex PP O 34 35 36 39 37 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

McDonough, David PP O 40 43 44 3 42.33 0.00 0.00

Wood, William PP O 36 29 28 3 31.00 0.00 0.00

Vann, Steve PP O 25 42 2 33.50 0.00 0.00

Pries, Jon PP O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Vann, Cameron PP O 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB O 45 45 46 45 46 46 40 40 47 46 44 46 46 44 42 15 44.53 46.00 368.00

Muscianese, Emilio RB O 45 44 42 44 46 35 43 42 40 41 38 41 39 40 39 15 41.27 43.38 347.00

Lowery, Justin RB O 40 39 40 37 44 36 40 46 43 43 44 39 40 13 40.85 42.50 340.00

Johnson, Rich RB O 43 41 39 43 36 40 40 33 44 40 39 44 12 40.17 41.88 335.00

Herbstsommer, Tim RB O 41 35 42 43 43 43 42 34 8 40.38 40.38 323.00

Woika, Jack RB O 36 42 42 39 33 41 42 38 8 39.13 39.13 313.00

Conrad, Gerry RB O 41 39 36 39 39 39 34 38 40 9 38.33 38.88 311.00

Horne, Ted RB O 43 40 36 38 35 32 36 38 35 38 10 37.10 38.00 304.00

Beck, Tom RB O 36 37 35 36 41 35 36 28 36 39 10 35.90 37.00 296.00

Meisch, Ron RB O 31 31 32 38 35 33 37 34 28 36 29 40 12 33.67 35.63 285.00

Weber, Tom RB O 26 32 30 25 34 25 24 26 28 30 28 11 28.00 29.25 234.00

Basile, Jim RB O 15 21 20 21 26 29 16 24 8 21.50 21.50 172.00

Harradine, Doug RB O 37 41 41 37 39 35 40 7 38.57 0.00 0.00

Pragle, Mike RB O 36 34 36 37 33 32 37 7 35.00 0.00 0.00

Bennett, Bob RB O 37 38 36 34 33 35 29 7 34.57 0.00 0.00

Hilfiker, Robert RB O 39 41 36 43 33 36 6 38.00 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Mike RB O 35 42 37 33 33 33 6 35.50 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Dominic RB O 36 34 31 32 28 28 6 31.50 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Joe RB O 35 31 38 22 31 24 6 30.17 0.00 0.00

Graves, Jeff RB O 25 27 30 25 29 34 6 28.33 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Dave RB O 45 39 38 38 40 5 40.00 0.00 0.00

Romano, Paschal RB O 39 36 42 37 33 5 37.40 0.00 0.00

Vorhaver, Keith RB O 32 35 32 36 30 5 33.00 0.00 0.00

Beck, Dennis RB O 40 38 45 43 4 41.50 0.00 0.00



VanBrocklin, Paul RB O 33 33 36 41 4 35.75 0.00 0.00

DiGaetano, Michael RB O 33 37 34 27 4 32.75 0.00 0.00

Borraccia, Donald RB O 27 26 37 3 30.00 0.00 0.00

Thornton, Matt RB O 18 25 16 3 19.67 0.00 0.00

McCarthy, Tim RB O 42 45 2 43.50 0.00 0.00

Hernandez, Chris RB O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Patrick, Mark RB O 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Edick, Scott RB O 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Rivera, David RB O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00

Reich, Edward RB O 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Hicks, Ray RB O 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Ranalletta, Mark RB O 22 1 22.00 0.00 0.00

Winters, Frank SC O 44 42 40 42 38 37 43 42 45 9 41.44 42.00 336.00

Hartnett, Cameron SC O 39 44 39 37 42 46 45 44 8 42.00 42.00 336.00

Mosher, Bruck SC O 31 44 41 41 37 40 40 41 42 45 39 34 41 13 39.69 41.88 335.00

Freligh, Dave SC O 41 35 40 43 45 38 41 44 41 9 40.89 41.63 333.00

Usherwood, Dwight SC O 43 43 41 43 33 41 41 38 43 9 40.67 41.63 333.00

Gilbert, Keith SC O 41 43 41 43 37 39 44 43 8 41.38 41.38 331.00

Broderick, Bob SC O 34 40 36 41 41 38 32 35 34 41 41 38 43 13 38.00 40.38 323.00

Chaffin, Rowland SC O 36 38 37 43 40 39 34 35 39 41 36 44 12 38.50 40.13 321.00

Freligh, Scott SC O 39 41 36 35 35 39 40 39 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Howland, John SC O 47 45 44 41 43 45 48 7 44.71 0.00 0.00

Jameson, Mark SC O 43 43 41 46 45 45 42 7 43.57 0.00 0.00

Dalrynple, Mike SC O 28 28 30 34 36 29 34 7 31.29 0.00 0.00

McConnell, Gregg SC O 38 43 40 42 40 45 6 41.33 0.00 0.00

Openshaw, Bill SC O 31 43 39 44 39 41 6 39.50 0.00 0.00

Fritz, John SC O 49 48 49 3 48.67 0.00 0.00

Hatfield, Lee SC O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Ware, Dennis SC O 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Douglas, Joe WIL O 42 32 40 41 41 47 43 37 34 38 39 37 12 39.25 41.38 331.00

Schutt, Stephen WIL O 40 34 38 32 41 23 43 38 35 35 37 39 42 13 36.69 39.75 318.00

Cawley, Kevin WIL O 39 35 38 36 39 43 39 34 34 36 43 11 37.82 39.13 313.00

Stiefler, Randy WIL O 38 35 34 38 39 40 39 38 23 39 38 11 36.45 38.63 309.00

Sweet, Jim WIL O 42 44 37 39 35 38 35 33 29 35 33 36 12 36.33 38.25 306.00

Moran, Curtis WIL O 36 37 31 44 37 35 39 34 30 39 33 34 37 13 35.85 38.00 304.00

Tisack, Peter WIL O 44 43 36 36 37 36 36 36 30 9 37.11 38.00 304.00

Vanderlinde, Tim WIL O 39 42 34 34 36 33 38 33 41 31 36 11 36.09 37.50 300.00

Holmsten, Peter WIL O 31 33 33 43 34 35 31 34 30 30 43 44 12 35.08 37.38 299.00

Reiber, Bryan WIL O 39 38 39 37 38 33 33 36 8 36.63 36.63 293.00

Parsons, Tyler WIL O 31 28 42 31 37 32 36 36 8 34.13 34.13 273.00

Streber, Robert WIL O 25 33 32 23 30 41 27 30 8 30.13 30.13 241.00

Dwyer, Peter WIL O 21 28 37 20 23 26 25 28 18 29 10 25.50 27.13 217.00

Sangregory, Jude WIL O 37 40 39 44 37 38 34 7 38.43 0.00 0.00

Parsons, Ryan WIL O 31 39 35 38 31 27 31 7 33.14 0.00 0.00

Parsons, Kirk WIL O 29 30 34 26 26 25 28 7 28.29 0.00 0.00

Yuker, Devon WIL O 30 33 30 32 37 31 6 32.17 0.00 0.00

Sorg, Mike WIL O 37 30 38 29 29 29 6 32.00 0.00 0.00

Gill, James WIL O 21 31 30 31 24 26 6 27.17 0.00 0.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL O 30 37 35 36 21 5 31.80 0.00 0.00

Snyder, Bill WIL O 42 42 40 35 4 39.75 0.00 0.00

Huston, Van WIL O 32 38 36 33 4 34.75 0.00 0.00

Messineo, Joe WIL O 34 35 27 34 4 32.50 0.00 0.00

Crane, Ralph WIL O 32 27 29 29 4 29.25 0.00 0.00

Riggins, Taylor WIL O 10 35 27 38 4 27.50 0.00 0.00

Marefka, Bob WIL O 26 18 29 25 4 24.50 0.00 0.00

Maile, Ron WIL O 24 28 25 19 4 24.00 0.00 0.00

Tsai, Chris WIL O 33 36 30 3 33.00 0.00 0.00

Jenkins, John WIL O 45 45 2 45.00 0.00 0.00

Isaac, Ken WIL O 40 37 2 38.50 0.00 0.00

Huston, Zach WIL O 36 32 2 34.00 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Dave WIL O 26 23 2 24.50 0.00 0.00

Farrell, Dennis WIL O 19 24 2 21.50 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Pat WIL O 41 1 41.00 0.00 0.00



Miller, Gale WIL O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Lou WIL O 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Schutt, Kevin WIL O 31 1 31.00 0.00 0.00

Noto, Dake WIL O 30 1 30.00 0.00 0.00

Vanderlinde, Jake WIL O 24 1 24.00 0.00 0.00

Sweeney, Matt WIL O 18 1 18.00 0.00 0.00

Titus, John BAT SG20 33 38 37 47 30 37 44 36 8 37.75 37.75 302.00

Stcherbak, Viktor BAT SG20 38 37 37 29 4 35.25 0.00 0.00

Nourse, Vance BAT SG20 42 43 38 3 41.00 0.00 0.00

Frazier, Shawn BAT SG20 36 43 24 3 34.33 0.00 0.00

Kermis, Jim BAT SG20 35 28 31 3 31.33 0.00 0.00

Gates, Michael BAT SG20 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Austin, Elliott BAT SG20 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Wicks, Jim CAN SG20 41 40 39 41 43 45 36 45 41 46 38 41 47 38 14 41.50 43.63 349.00

Gleisle, Dan CAN SG20 43 37 42 37 44 43 44 42 44 39 41 42 36 42 14 41.14 43.00 344.00

Gorton, Jim CAN SG20 36 38 37 39 39 47 45 38 40 37 33 11 39.00 40.38 323.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN SG20 43 45 38 35 31 42 38 45 8 39.63 39.63 317.00

Heerdt, Don CAN SG20 43 41 41 38 37 31 41 35 33 9 37.78 38.63 309.00

Keller, David CAN SG20 29 25 35 36 33 36 24 30 8 31.00 31.00 248.00

Rodas, Steve CAN SG20 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Coakley, Charles CC SG20 41 45 42 45 46 40 32 45 42 9 42.00 43.25 346.00

Riccio, John CC SG20 37 27 35 43 41 39 6 37.00 0.00 0.00

DeFazio, Marty CC SG20 38 39 36 34 4 36.75 0.00 0.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG20 35 36 38 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Eric CC SG20 44 1 44.00 0.00 0.00

Lewandowski, Alan CC SG20 42 1 42.00 0.00 0.00

Bowen, Chuck NF SG20 38 35 38 38 31 30 32 7 34.57 0.00 0.00

Holtz, Jim NF SG20 43 46 39 44 39 40 6 41.83 0.00 0.00

Brazzell, Jim NF SG20 40 41 2 40.50 0.00 0.00

Williams, Bob NF SG20 33 41 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

Thoman, Tom NF SG20 39 33 2 36.00 0.00 0.00

Almeter, Craig NS SG20 23 32 32 28 34 17 23 26 23 36 10 27.40 29.25 234.00

Maloney, Patrick NS SG20 39 40 34 42 39 5 38.80 0.00 0.00

Giese, Jay NS SG20 41 43 40 40 4 41.00 0.00 0.00

Petricone, Frank NS SG20 38 20 36 39 4 33.25 0.00 0.00

Morrell, Mark PP SG20 34 43 41 44 42 38 43 35 41 39 45 11 40.45 42.25 338.00

Hibbard, Mike PP SG20 39 44 40 42 45 37 34 40 8 40.13 40.13 321.00

Darmstadt, Tom PP SG20 36 39 38 39 30 37 33 39 41 9 36.89 37.75 302.00

Thomas, Ken PP SG20 43 36 37 30 37 39 28 24 33 33 38 11 34.36 37.00 296.00

Dominick, Chris PP SG20 32 35 25 34 35 31 36 31 37 33 37 29 12 32.92 34.88 279.00

Muscianese, Emilio RB SG20 42 41 41 42 43 41 39 40 37 30 34 42 12 39.33 41.50 332.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB SG20 35 44 37 43 45 40 32 39 42 9 39.67 40.63 325.00

Woika, Jack RB SG20 41 37 38 44 40 43 38 41 8 40.25 40.25 322.00

Jones, Douglas RB SG20 40 40 41 31 39 35 38 40 40 38 10 38.20 39.50 316.00

Meisch, Ron RB SG20 30 29 33 34 32 23 35 24 20 9 28.89 30.00 240.00

Dinkel, Mike RB SG20 41 39 32 34 40 34 6 36.67 0.00 0.00

Harradine, Doug RB SG20 37 32 43 41 46 5 39.80 0.00 0.00

Romano, Paschal RB SG20 38 36 38 37 37 5 37.20 0.00 0.00

Evangelist, Brent RB SG20 43 40 39 3 40.67 0.00 0.00

Hernandez, Chris RB SG20 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Bernatovich, Bob RB SG20 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Johnson, Dave RB SG20 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Graves, Jeff RB SG20 18 1 18.00 0.00 0.00

Freligh, Dave SC SG20 41 34 43 41 40 37 40 42 8 39.75 39.75 318.00

Mosher, Bruck SC SG20 41 34 34 36 37 42 43 40 38 26 25 40 12 36.33 39.63 317.00

Broderick, Bob SC SG20 37 40 36 34 36 36 32 7 35.86 0.00 0.00

Hartnett, Cameron SC SG20 45 42 41 41 43 5 42.40 0.00 0.00

Winters, Frank SC SG20 36 39 41 33 36 5 37.00 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC SG20 35 36 37 35 4 35.75 0.00 0.00

McConnell, Jesse SC SG20 41 39 2 40.00 0.00 0.00

Reiber, Rudy WIL SG20 37 40 42 42 39 39 25 40 32 37 43 11 37.82 40.25 322.00

Douglas, Joe WIL SG20 33 36 34 35 36 37 30 39 35 36 36 11 35.18 36.25 290.00

Dwyer, Peter WIL SG20 26 33 24 26 31 24 31 18 8 26.63 26.63 213.00



Girtler, Joe WIL SG20 36 31 37 40 36 5 36.00 0.00 0.00

Isaac, Mike WIL SG20 42 42 2 42.00 0.00 0.00

Burgin, Richard WIL SG20 41 33 2 37.00 0.00 0.00

Chabot, Matt WIL SG20 28 25 2 26.50 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Dave WIL SG20 24 27 2 25.50 0.00 0.00

Page, Lou WIL SG20 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Titus, John BAT SG28 34 38 39 42 35 36 39 41 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Becker, Jon BAT SG28 33 24 26 32 34 35 25 35 8 30.50 30.50 244.00

Dejohn, Michael CAN SG28 41 37 43 44 42 41 38 42 42 9 41.11 41.63 333.00

Lee, Walker CAN SG28 36 35 38 38 40 37 42 35 37 36 38 36 41 38 14 37.64 39.00 312.00

Keller, David CAN SG28 39 38 36 37 44 37 39 28 35 25 10 35.80 38.13 305.00

Pratt, Bruce CAN SG28 37 34 38 39 36 5 36.80 0.00 0.00

Kurtz, Rick CAN SG28 38 35 35 41 4 37.25 0.00 0.00

Brokaw, Boyd CAN SG28 36 31 29 3 32.00 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN SG28 31 38 2 34.50 0.00 0.00

DeGrood, Jay CAN SG28 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Evans, Richard CC SG28 42 41 38 41 39 45 41 39 38 45 10 40.90 41.63 333.00

Coakley, Charles CC SG28 41 38 40 41 41 45 38 39 36 35 36 41 12 39.25 40.75 326.00

Pergolizzi, Jim CC SG28 34 43 44 40 33 40 36 41 8 38.88 38.88 311.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG28 41 38 39 42 37 25 33 13 28 36 10 33.20 36.75 294.00

Cutillo, John CC SG28 38 30 34 33 39 41 34 32 33 40 10 35.40 36.50 292.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC SG28 33 34 33 30 30 27 22 32 34 34 10 30.90 32.50 260.00

Petrosino, Peter J CC SG28 35 28 32 38 20 34 32 37 8 32.00 32.00 256.00

Losito, Vito CC SG28 30 35 34 23 31 32 35 33 8 31.63 31.63 253.00

Brambley, Bob CC SG28 31 26 40 35 43 5 35.00 0.00 0.00

Tarricone, Art NF SG28 34 38 31 39 38 37 39 30 32 29 34 33 34 13 34.46 36.63 293.00

Petricone, Frank NS SG28 36 36 38 38 42 38 38 42 31 9 37.67 38.50 308.00

Sperr, Daniel NS SG28 36 34 32 39 36 33 31 35 8 34.50 34.50 276.00

Spencer, Dan NS SG28 30 24 36 29 29 27 25 25 27 31 10 28.30 29.25 234.00

Mikel, Dan NS SG28 35 35 36 41 4 36.75 0.00 0.00

Giese, Jay NS SG28 32 38 34 36 4 35.00 0.00 0.00

Spencer, Jason NS SG28 28 23 2 25.50 0.00 0.00

Schrader, Fred NS SG28 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Burleigh, Jerry PP SG28 25 31 30 34 29 27 6 29.33 0.00 0.00

Cook, Dave PP SG28 34 41 34 3 36.33 0.00 0.00

Herbstsommer, Tim RB SG28 42 45 46 38 42 39 34 38 38 9 40.22 41.00 328.00

Johnson, Rich RB SG28 45 33 41 37 39 20 33 37 37 32 35 40 36 13 35.77 39.00 312.00

Dinkel, Mike RB SG28 37 41 40 31 36 33 6 36.33 0.00 0.00

Evangelist, Brent RB SG28 39 41 2 40.00 0.00 0.00

Edick, Scott RB SG28 44 1 44.00 0.00 0.00

Bernatovich, Bob RB SG28 41 1 41.00 0.00 0.00

Lombardo, Frank RB SG28 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Patrick, Mark RB SG28 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Usherwood, Dwight SC SG28 41 45 37 44 37 42 42 36 43 9 40.78 41.38 331.00

Freligh, Dave SC SG28 35 34 33 31 42 33 6 34.67 0.00 0.00

Openshaw, Bill SC SG28 36 37 2 36.50 0.00 0.00

Stiefler, Randy WIL SG28 33 39 35 33 32 35 41 36 30 34 33 35 12 34.67 36.00 288.00

Sweet, Jim WIL SG28 33 38 30 32 37 34 27 28 33 34 10 32.60 33.88 271.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL SG28 27 38 34 23 25 24 29 7 28.57 0.00 0.00

Hunter, Jon WIL SG28 35 37 2 36.00 0.00 0.00

Watson, Merrill WIL SG28 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Page, Chris BAT SG410 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

Brayer, Jeff BAT SG410 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Michalek, David BAT SG410 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Crouch, Del CAN SG410 37 31 25 34 30 23 32 7 30.29 0.00 0.00

Naegele, Dan CC SG410 38 34 30 27 17 17 24 29 8 27.00 27.00 216.00

Evans, Richard CC SG410 36 39 29 40 34 36 6 35.67 0.00 0.00

Brambley, Bob CC SG410 40 1 40.00 0.00 0.00

VanBrocklin, Paul RB SG410 23 24 22 26 24 5 23.80 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB SG410 0 1 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC SG410 28 31 2 29.50 0.00 0.00



Brown, Dave BAT VINT 41 43 40 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Beardsley, Ruben BAT VINT 39 1 39.00 0.00 0.00

McCoy,Adam BAT VINT 32 1 32.00 0.00 0.00

Gerhardy, Nick BAT VINT 30 1 30.00 0.00 0.00

Watt, Zak BAT VINT 29 1 29.00 0.00 0.00

Rodas, Steve CAN VINT 43 45 43 44 42 40 44 43 39 39 37 42 46 13 42.08 43.75 350.00

Sittig, Bob CAN VINT 38 32 34 40 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

Keller, David CAN VINT 25 33 25 30 4 28.25 0.00 0.00

Merz, Tom CAN VINT 42 42 40 3 41.33 0.00 0.00

Riccio, John CC VINT 44 36 44 34 40 36 44 43 43 9 40.44 41.25 330.00

Barbaglia, Jim CC VINT 33 35 34 37 37 32 28 30 39 9 33.89 34.63 277.00

Losito, Vito CC VINT 30 31 32 42 17 25 32 39 37 33 10 31.80 34.50 276.00

Pergolizzzi, Jim CC VINT 38 39 39 32 39 42 44 7 39.00 0.00 0.00

Barbaglia, Paul CC VINT 37 1 37.00 0.00 0.00

Almeter, Craig NS VINT 26 34 41 27 35 26 28 32 29 36 10 31.40 32.75 262.00

Rethoret, Christopher NS VINT 22 20 29 31 30 27 28 7 26.71 0.00 0.00

Maloney, Patrick NS VINT 41 41 38 43 32 5 39.00 0.00 0.00

Castle, Jeff PP VINT 45 44 37 46 43 43 47 41 41 44 39 45 12 42.92 44.63 357.00

Carrier, Tom PP VINT 41 40 40 43 30 37 36 29 33 9 36.56 37.50 300.00

Bohomey, Walter PP VINT 34 39 39 38 29 43 45 33 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Stafford, Brandon PP VINT 44 44 44 42 37 33 46 7 41.43 0.00 0.00

Cook, Dave PP VINT 36 32 39 36 39 41 39 7 37.43 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Todd PP VINT 41 39 29 33 37 36 40 7 36.43 0.00 0.00

McDonough, David PP VINT 44 41 45 3 43.33 0.00 0.00

Kuttruff, Mark RB VINT 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Cruickshank, Scott RB VINT 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Reich, Edward RB VINT 25 1 25.00 0.00 0.00

Gilbert, Keith SC VINT 33 38 38 37 33 41 36 41 8 37.13 37.13 297.00

Freligh, Scott SC VINT 38 40 36 32 34 38 31 39 8 36.00 36.00 288.00

Reiber, Rudy WIL VINT 43 39 45 40 42 45 40 45 36 43 37 41 12 41.33 43.00 344.00

Dwyer, Jack WIL VINT 37 33 37 35 39 5 36.20 0.00 0.00

Haag, Ben WIL VINT 37 46 41 33 4 39.25 0.00 0.00

Jenkins, John WIL VINT 42 44 2 43.00 0.00 0.00

Arce, Ruben WIL VINT 26 37 2 31.50 0.00 0.00

White, Mike WIL VINT 25 17 2 21.00 0.00 0.00

Huston, Van WIL VINT 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Snyder, Bill WIL VINT 38 1 38.00 0.00 0.00

Watson, Merrill WIL VINT 35 1 35.00 0.00 0.00

Huston, Zach WIL VINT 34 1 34.00 0.00 0.00

Burgin, Will WIL VINT 28 1 28.00 0.00 0.00

Meyers, Hunter BAT Y 39 38 40 39 35 31 45 37 8 38.00 38.00 304.00

Powell, Jaret BAT Y 37 37 45 43 34 5 39.20 0.00 0.00

Kelsey, Mathew BAT Y 37 40 30 37 4 36.00 0.00 0.00

Cutter, Brandon BAT Y 30 37 2 33.50 0.00 0.00

Smith, Bradon BAT Y 36 1 36.00 0.00 0.00

Brundage, Connor BTH Y 33 29 27 28 34 36 35 30 32 33 32 31 38 33 32 37 16 32.50 34.88 279.00

Swartele, Gage CAN Y 43 41 41 43 41 40 41 42 8 41.50 41.50 332.00

Hawkins, Benson CAN Y 27 27 22 15 4 22.75 0.00 0.00

Carr, Catriona NF Y 30 22 31 31 23 5 27.40 0.00 0.00

Bronson, Dominic PP Y 17 25 31 22 24 30 6 24.83 0.00 0.00

Simon, Alexandra PP Y 34 33 23 34 4 31.00 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Joe III RB Y 41 38 41 40 28 35 36 41 8 37.50 37.50 300.00

Basile, Dominic RB Y 27 34 40 29 34 33 43 35 8 34.38 34.38 275.00

Mau, Nicholas RB Y 27 34 31 34 33 33 26 28 28 9 30.44 31.00 248.00

Basile, Vincent RB Y 20 32 29 37 38 34 37 7 32.43 0.00 0.00

Basile, Anthony RB Y 30 41 29 3 33.33 0.00 0.00

Basile, Joe RB Y 20 1 20.00 0.00 0.00

Wallace, Emily RB Y 15 1 15.00 0.00 0.00

Polzella, Nick SC Y 46 1 46.00 0.00 0.00

Teribury, Alexis SC Y 22 1 22.00 0.00 0.00

Cawley, Amy WIL Y 32 34 35 32 36 42 40 45 39 34 42 42 12 37.75 40.13 321.00

Sisson, Nick WIL Y 27 32 19 3 26.00 0.00 0.00

Kretschmann, Nate WIL Y 34 28 2 31.00 0.00 0.00



Tsai, Aaron WIL Y 31 30 2 30.50 0.00 0.00

Bieg, John WIL Y 23 1 23.00 0.00 0.00

Aman, Thomas WIL Y 19 1 19.00 0.00 0.00
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Cayuga County Score Distribution 



Score BTH WIL RB CAN BAT CC SC NS PP

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

16 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

17 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

18 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1

19 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0

21 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

22 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

23 1 4 0 0 1 2 1 1 0

24 0 2 2 5 2 0 1 0 1

25 5 6 4 3 4 0 1 1 2

26 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 0

27 4 7 2 5 1 0 2 1 3

28 3 2 6 4 0 0 3 2 3

29 1 3 4 3 1 2 3 2 0

30 2 6 9 10 2 3 1 2 3

31 3 9 5 9 4 2 2 2 1

32 3 7 12 11 8 4 3 4 3

33 10 11 8 7 3 8 5 3 4

34 8 12 18 11 7 7 4 5 9

35 1 9 15 12 10 11 8 5 5

36 17 12 12 16 9 8 6 5 6

37 5 11 18 20 11 15 6 5 12

38 10 22 11 16 8 11 4 7 6

39 7 12 17 19 13 10 7 6 16

40 0 13 14 9 9 8 8 7 8

41 16 13 15 19 13 11 2 2 11

42 8 12 12 14 6 9 5 5 11

43 8 6 12 3 12 13 3 8 10

44 2 7 10 6 10 6 5 3 8

45 7 7 5 4 2 7 5 1 5

46 1 1 2 3 3 3 1 2 4



47 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 2

48 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

49 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



WIL RB CAN BAT CC SC PP NS BTH Opt1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1

3 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2

5 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

3 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

3 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 2

7 5 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 1

4 3 9 6 2 0 0 0 0 8

9 5 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 1

10 9 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 6

6 8 15 6 2 0 0 0 0 4

14 8 12 15 6 0 0 0 0 3

9 17 9 13 7 0 0 0 0 7

11 7 9 11 3 0 0 0 0 5

12 12 14 9 6 0 0 0 0 11

8 10 10 12 6 0 0 0 0 9

12 9 12 8 8 0 0 0 0 10

12 5 11 12 12 0 0 0 0 15

11 6 11 5 8 0 0 0 0 14

12 11 11 6 7 0 0 0 0 12

9 1 8 9 8 0 0 0 0 5

8 1 11 5 3 0 0 0 0 14

4 6 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 15

3 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 14

1 1 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 3



2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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